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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1 Rev.9/2002

General Information

Name of Facility (as licensed) License No. Report for Year Ended| Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New Lq1048C 9/30/2015 ] I 37

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE ANIYOR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR
FEDERAL LAW.

THEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that | have examined the accompanying
Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New
London Rehabilitation and Care of Waterford [facility name], for the cost report period beginning October
1, 2014 and ending September 30, 2015, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true,
correct, and complete statement prepared from the books and records of the provider(s) in accordance with
applicable instructions,

Thereby certify that I have dirccted the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires, Schedule
of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related Balance Sheet of
this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the year ended as
specified above. {13

LN

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge under the penalty of perjury. 1 also certify that all salary and non-salary expenses presented in
this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted residents were
incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All supporting records for the expenses recorded have
been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon request,

(1) Subject to Desk Audit Review

Signed (Administrator) Date Signed (Owner) Date
MR ona 172574

Printed-Name (Adnfinistrator) Printed Name (Owner)

Mike Pescatello

Subscribed and Sworn State of Date Signed (Notary Public)- Comm. Expires

~TNaed T e

0 before me: [
t /25 /e 0 |1/es/e :éﬁwhm, 430117

Address of Notary Public

vY ClavK Lone, L) ohodod | (T 6L335

R \-\:‘ .(Néta‘;y.éféal)




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1A Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services
55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page of
: 1A 37
Name of Facility [Period Covered: From To
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New London Rehabilitation and Care of Watey 10/1/2014| 9/30/2015
Address of Facility
88 Clark Lane, Waterford, CT 06385
Report Prepared By Phone Number Date
Marcum LLP 203-781-9600 12/22/2015
Item Total CCNH RHNS | (Specify)

1. Dietary wages paid $
2. Laundry wages paid $
3. Housckeeping wages paid $
4. Nursing wages paid $
5. All other wages paid $
6. Total Wages Paid $
7. Total salaries paid $
8. Total Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) §

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate.

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the
number of hours worked,

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Type of Facility - Organization Structure

Phone No. of Facility |Report for Year Ended| Page of
860-442-0471 9/30/2015 2 37
Name of Facility (as shown on license) Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip)
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc, d/b/a New London Rq88 Clark Lane, Waterford, CT 06383
CCNH RHNS (Specify) Medicare Provider No,
License Numbers: 1048C 07-5158
Type of Facility (Check appropriate box({es))
Chronic and Convalescent Rest Home with Nursing O (Specify)
Nursing Home onty (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS)
Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)
O Proprietorship O LLC O Partnership ® Profit Corp. O Non-Profit Corp. O Govemnment O Trust

Date Opened Date Closed
If this facility opened or closed during report year provide:

Has there been any change in ownership

ot operation during this report year? O Yes @ No If"Yes," explain fully,

Administrator

Name of Administrator Nursing Home

Mike Pescatello Administrator's 001760
License No.:

Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or part time) of this facility.

Name License No.:

N/A




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page  of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New L{1048C 9/30/2015 3 | 37

: State(s) and/or Town(s) in
Legal Name of Partnership/LLC Business Address Which Registered

N/A

Name of Partners/Members Business Address Title % Owned

N/A




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3A Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page  of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b 1048C 9/30/2015 3A | 37
If this facility is owned or operated as a corporation, provide the following information:

Legal Name of Corporation Business Address State(s) in Which Incorporated
Eastein Connecticut Health 88 Clark Lane, Waterford, CT 06385 |CT

Systems, Inc. d/b/a New London
Rehabilitation and Care of

. , No. Shares
Y B " H
Name of Directors, Officers usiness Address Title Held by Each
Leonore Kallen 400 South Ocean Boulevard, Apt Director/Presider] 1
#16, Boca Raton, FIL, 33432
Phillip Kalilen Lighthouse PT, FL. Vice President 49.5
Kenneth Kallen Essex, CT Secretary 49.5
Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10%
of Shares
Phillip Kallen Lighthouse PT, FL Vice President 49.5
Kenneth Kalien Essex, CT Secretary 49.5




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility License No.
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a Ng 1048C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2015

Page  of
3B | 37

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual proprietorship, provide the following information:

Owner(s) of Facility

N/A
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-5 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a ]

License No,

Report for Year Ended Page of
9/30/2015 5 | 37

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs

must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:

Item Method of Allocation
Dietary Number of meals served to residents
Laundry Number of pounds processed
Housekeeping Number of square feet serviced
Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH
Nursing employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),

Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and
Aftendants

Direct Resident Care Consultants

Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH
specialist (See listing page 13}

Maintenance and operation of plant

Square feet

Property costs (depreciation)

Square feet

Employee health and welfare

Gross salaries

Management services

Appropriate cost center involved

All other General Administrative expenses

Total of Direct and Allocated Costs

The preparer of this report must answer the following questions applicable to the cost information provided,

1. In the preparation of this Report, were all
costs allocated as required?

® Yes

If "No," explain fully why such allocation was

O No
not made.

One Level of Care - N/A

2. Explain the allocation of related company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data.

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and seif-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers?
(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Services, Adult Day Care Services, etc.)

® Yes

O No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was
not made,

One Level of Care - N/A
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TEL 912,355,9494

Life Systems, Inc. 800.841.1109
7320 CENTRAL AVE. FAX 912,355.9191
'S_AVANNAH, GA 31406 www.hurserosie.com
vustomer # AR61892
Representative:NSP/RB Lease to own Agreement ("LTO")
'This Lease to own Agreement ("LTO") between Life Systems (LS) and New London Rehab — (“User”)
BILLING ADDRESS: SAME SHIPPING ADDRESS:
New London Rehab SAME
Name Name
88 Clark Lane
Street Street
Waterford CT 06385
City State Zip City State Zip
Telephone (860) 442-0471 Fax (860) 440-3574  Email -~ County
Corporate Affiliation Nare:) Corporate Phone Number (.500 qlroH1t
Number of Beds Purchase Order Number : Tax Exempt? [_] Yes fﬁNo Certificate Number: _ .

sets forth the agreement of LS to provide User a system ("System") consisting of the following components: medical

equipment ("Equipment"),
(1) Equipment. LS agrees 10 provide User with the following Instruments during the term of the LTO:

Instrument ftem Quantity | Description

Rosie Scan | Rosie Scan Bladder Scanner with Cart

(2) Service and Repair Warranty. LS agrees (o service equipment at no cost (o user, except in cases of abuse,
by troubleshooting via toll-free phone number and reserves the right to make any aiterations or provide any repairs or
exchange units whichever it deems necessary (o operale the System. Not included in warranty are extension cables, hoses,
power cords and BP cuffs. Oral and rectal probes, batteries, and pulse oximeter finger sensors after 90 days are not
included, LS shall be the exclusive authorized service and repair resource. LS agrees Lo pay freight (excluding overnight)
assaciated with service of equipment from LS {o User’s facility. User agrees to pay any freight cost associated with
service from User's facility.

(3 Term. The term of this agreement shall be 36 months from date of in service and upon satisfaction of
obligations LS shall be notified by User in writing at least forty-five (43) days prior to the original expiration date or any
renewed expiration date that User wishes to terminate the Agreement or unless LS notifies User in writing that LS wishes

to terminate agreement.
(4 Pricing. In consideration of LS's installation of the System in accordance with the terms of this 1.TO, User

shall pay to LS the following:
PXdCustomer agrees to pay 255.00per month for the use of equipment for the term of the agreement.
[_JCustomer agrees to purchase { per ) _ per year at § per

(5) Delivery. Customer is responsible for freight charges associated with initial delivery of equipraent,

(6) Invoicing. LS shall invoice User based upon the pricing terms agreed upon in this LTO for each shipment of
Disposables based upon the quantity shipped. All applicable taxes will be shown as a separate item on invoices. Invoice
terms will be net  days or 2% net 10, Finance charges will be assessed on overdue balances at 2 rate of 18% per annum.
$25 fee charged for Non-sufficient funds. VISA and MC accepted.

(7) Title. Upon completion of this LTO and after ail obligation herein have been met and if User is in good
standing and after any and all invoices outstanding invoices have been paid, title to the Equipment used in the System

shall pass from LS to User.
Authorized Signer’s Initials @ Rev, 072612 1of3




(8) Property Insurance and Taxes. User agrees (o procure and mainfain property insurance from a qualified insurer
for the value of the leased equipment, notated in (2) Equipment above, to cover any loss as 4 result of physical damage to
the equipment for the term of this TPA and any extensions, or for such period of time that the equipment is located on its
premises or in its possession. User further understands that User is responsible for reporting and paying any applicable
state or local property taxes refating Lo the leased equipment.

(9) Warranty. User acknowledges that the System is of a size, design, capacity and manufacture selected by User and
is suitable for its purpose. LS’ only warranty obligations hereunder are to arrange to repair the Systems as provided in
Paragraph 3 of this Agreement.

{10) Remedies, If User fails to (i) abide by the terms and conditions of this Agreement, (ii) use or operate the
Equipment in a careful and lawful manner, (iii) protect LS property rights in and to the Bquipment(s), {iv) maintain adequate
property and liability insurance with respect to the Equipment, (v) discharge any voluntary or involuntary bankruptcy
reorganization petition filed by or against 1t within thirty (30) days of such filing, or (vi) pay all amounts due under this LTO
within thirty (30} days of demand by LS or its assignee(s), then at LS election this LTO may be deemed to have been breached
by User and LS shall have the right to exercise one or more of the following remedies, separately or concurrently, without any
notice and without any prejudice to any other remedy herein provided or provided by law: (a) LS may terminate this LTO by
giving written notice thereof to User and upon such termination, shall be entitled to recover from the User damages in an
amount equal to all payments which would become due hereunder for Disposables contracted for the term and the payments
contracted for the term of this Agreement for instruments, as if this Agreement had not been terminated; (b) upon receipt of
payment for such damages LS will deliver all Disposabies contracted for but not delivered to the User; and (¢) LS may take
possession of any or all Equipment wherever the same may be located, without demand or notice, without any court order or
other process of law, without any liability to User for any damages occasioned by such taking of possession. If LS fails to fulfill
any of its agreed to elements within this contract, User shall notfify LS of said failure via certified mail. L3 shall have (60) days
from receipt of failure notification to remedy such situation in a way deemed appropriate by LS. No failure of element
fulfiliment by LS shall void this contract.

(11) Return of Equipment. If this LTO becomes in default for any cause, at any time, User shall return all
Equipment to LS, to a Jocation designated by LS, after first obtaining a return authorization number and prepaying all
transportation charges and insurance. Al Equipment shall be returned to LS in the same condition as existed at the time
of delivery to User, reasonable wear and tear excepted. User agrees (o pay LS the current list price less a reasonable
depreciation allowance based upon a straight line seven year life for each piece of Equipment not returned in good
condition.

(12) Assignment. Without LS prior written consent, User shall not either (i) assign, transfer, pledge, hypothecate, or
grant any security interest in, or otherwise dispose of the Systemn or any interest in this LTO or Equipment, or (it} lend
Equipment or perinit use by anyone other than User or User's employees or agents. LS may assign its rights under and/or grant
a security interest in this LTO or the Equipment, in whole or in part, without notice to User, and LS or its assignee or secured
party may reassign such rights and/or security interests, without notice to User. Each such assignee and/or secured party shall
have all of the rights of LS under this LTO. User shall recognize each such assignment and/or security interest. This LTO
saures fo the henefit of and is binding upoa the successors and assigns of LS and User.

(13) Entire Agreemnent. LS has not made any representations of any kind, nature or description except as are in this
LTO and this LTO contains all the terms and conditions entered into between the parties. This LTO may be modified from time
to time by mutual consent of both parties in writing and all terms and conditions not expressly changed in such modification
shail survive the modification. Any alteration or modification of this LTO shall be in writing and signed by LS and User.

(14) General Provisions. Time is of the essence of this LTO. Waiver of any default shall not waive any other default.
This LTO is entered into and shall be construed under the laws of the State of Georgia and any disputes concerning this LTO

- will be governed by the laws of the state of Georgia and USER subjects itself to all jurisdiction and venue of the courts of
Chatham County, Georgia.

(15) In the event some or ali of the sums due and payable by the User to LS is collected by or through an attorey-ai-
law or collection agency, the User agrees io pay attorneys' and/or collection agency fees.

(16) The parties agree that each of the provisions included in this Agreement is separate, distinct and several from the
other and remaining provisions of the Agreement, and that the invalidity or unenforceability of any provision shall not affect the
validity or enforceability of any other provision or provisions of the Agreement.
The undersigned hereby agrees to and accept all of the terms, conditions, and provisions hereof, and recognizes that this
is a non-cancelable Agreement and each represents o the other that they are suthorized to execute this LTO.

USER . R LIFE SYSTEMS, INC,
e
,(2" A va.‘_.‘d 5o

Authorized Si gnature

ﬁ\u(”{ CM:;' ﬂ'{’{{/éu’r thﬁ

Typed or Printed Name

Authorized Signature

Typed or Printed Name




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page
Eastern Connecticut Health System 1048C 9/30/2015 7

of
| 37

The records of this facility for the period covered by this report were maintained on the following basis:

® Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash

Is the accounting basis for this
period the same as for the @ Yes If "No," explain.
previous period? O No

Independent Accounting Firm

Name of Accounting Firm Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Codg)

1 PDR Certified Public Accountants 29750 US Highway 19 N. Suite 101, Clearwater, FL 33761

2 Marcum LLP 555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT (06511

3 Byrd & Associates P.0O. Box 1749, Winter Park, FL. 32790

4

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully)

1 40 K Audit $ 2,438
2 Financial Statements, Medicaid & Medicare Cost Report $ 20,250
3 Tax Return Preparation $ 3,950
4

3

Charge for Services Provided

$ 26,638
Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.
® Yes O No |Page 15, Line 1d
Legal Services Information
Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney Telephone Number
I Murtha Cullina LLP 860-240-6000
2 New London Probate Court 860-443-7121
3 Brown Jacobson P.C. 860-889-3321
4
5
Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code )
I 185 Asylum Street, Hartford, CT 06103
2 181 State Street, PO Box 148, New London, CT 06320
3 22 Courthouse Square, PO Box 391, Norwich, CT 06360
4
3
Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully)
| Labor/Employee Matters $ 1,916
2 Conservatorship (Disallowed on Pg. 28) $ 2,340
3 A/R Collections { Disallowed on Pg. 28) $ 8,784
4 $
5 $

Charge for Services Provided
$ 13,046

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

P 15, Line 1
@ Yes O No age 1o, Mne e
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-9 Rev, 9200

2

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/bl  1048C 9/30/2015 9 37
4, Were there any changes in the certified bed capacity during the report year? O Yes ® No
If "YES", provide the following information:
Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity After Change
Dateof |CCNH|RHNS| (Specily) Lost Gained
Change .
(1) (2) (3) Ml @ |16 M |[@| 3) |CCNH} RHNS (Specify) Reason for Change

5. Hthere was any change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above)

RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change.

provide the number of

Change in Resident Days CCNH RHNS {(Specify)
1st change
2nd change
3rd change
4th change
6. Number of Residents and Rates on September 30 of Cost Year
Medicare Medicaid Self-Pay Other State Assisted
Ttem CCNH CCNH RHNS CCNH RHNS {Specify) R.C.H ICF-MR
No. of Residents 7% 21
Per Diem Rate :

a. One bed rm.

Various

b. Two bed rms.

Various

¢, Three or more

bed rms.

7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B

CCNH

RHNS (Specify)

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

1. Maintenance Treatments

2,278

2. Restorative Treatments 1,497 1,497
C. Other 11,686 11,686
D. Totai Physical Therapy Treatments 15,461

8. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B}

1. Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments

219

219

C. Other

2,949

2,949

D, Total Speech Therapy Treatments

9, Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B}

1, Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments 1,055 1,055
C. Other 9,705 9,705
D. Total Occupational Therapy Treatments 12,494 12,494




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-10 Rev. 9/2002

Report of Expenditures - Salaries & Wages

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New London 1048C 9/30/2015 10 37
® Yes O No

Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation?

Item

‘Fotal Cost and Hours

A. Salaries and Wages*
1, Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec. I
of Schedule A1)

2. Administrator(s) (Complete also Sec, Il
of Schedule A1)

3. Assistant Administrator (Complete alse Sec. IV

of Schedule A1)

4, Other Administrative Salaries (telephone
operator, clerks, receptionists, efc.)

5. Dietary Service
a. Head Dietitian

e
],562

b. Food Service Supervisor

66,933

c. Dietary Workers

6. Housekecping Service
a. Head Housekeeper

235,311

b. Other Housekesping Workers

7. Repairs & Maintenance Services
a. _Engineer or Chief of Maintenance

b.  Other Maintenance Workers

8. Laundry Service
4. Supervisor

b. Other Laundry Workers

9. Barber and Beautician Services

10. Protective Services

11,

Accounting Services
a. Head Accountant

b. Other Accountants

12,

Professional Care of Residents

a.

Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses

b.

RN
1. Direct Care

2. Administrative**

LPN
1. Dirgct Care

2. Administrative**

Aides and Attendants

1,453,797

Physical Therapists

Speech Therapists

Occupational Therapists

= (=)o |

Recreation Workers

Physicians
1. Medical Director

145,292

8,727

2. Utilization Review

3. Resident Carg***

4. Other (Specify)

Dentists

Pharmacists

Podiatrists

. Social Workers/Case Management

Marketing

SEERE- 2 Ll bl o

Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

" 131,249

2,716

A-13. Total Salary Expenditures

4,983,183

235,696

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive & fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.

*% Administrative - costs and hours associated with the Tollowing positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and
Infection Control Nurse, Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.

*#*% Thig item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors shou]d bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.




Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/bfa New London Rehabilitation and Care of Waterford

9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Salaries and Wages (Page 10)

CCNH

RHNS

Atstachment Page 10/13

{Specify)}

Hours

Hours

Hours

Schedule of Other Fees (Page 13)

Service

CCNH

RHNS

{Specify}

Hours

Hours

Hours
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002

B. Report of Expenditures - Professional Fees
Name of Facility License No, Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New 1048C 9/30/2015 13 | 37
' - Total Cost and Hours

Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours (Specify) Hours
*B, Direct care consultants paid on a fee ' ' -
for service basis in lieu of salary :
{For all such services complete Schedule B1) : =
1. Dietitian 31,895 532
Dentist 9,955 [Monthly Bil
Pharmacist 9,094 260
Podiatrist
Physical Therapy £ : e
a. Resident Care 270,494 3,819
b, Other
Social Worker
Recreation Worker
8. Physicians
a. Maedical Director (entire facility)

bl bt Rl Lo

=Hie

b. Utilization Review
(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meeting
¢. Resident Carg**

d. Administrative Services facility

1. Infection Control Committee
{Quarterly meetings)
2. Pharmaceutical Committee
(Quarterly meetings}
3. Staff Development Committee
{Once annually)
e. Other (Specify)
Medical Staff
9. Speech Therapist
a. Resident Care 106,716 1,236
b. Other
10. Occupational Therapist - : __
a. Resident Care 213,040 3,123
b. Other
11. Nurses and aides and attendants
a, RN
1. Direct Care
2. Administrative®+* 11,440 176
b. LPN

1. Dirvect Care
2. Administrative®**
c. Aides
d. Other
12. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule
B-13 Total Fees Paid in Lieu of Salaries 720,934 9,638

* Do not include in this section management consubtants or services which nmst be reported on Page 16 itom M-12 and supported by required information, Page 17,
** This itemn is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors showld bill DSS directly. Also, any casts for Title I8 and/or ether private pay residents must

be removed on Page 28,
¥+ Administrative - costs and hours asseciated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, inservice Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nurse. Such

costs shalt be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

Report of Expenditures
Schedule B1 - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New Lon 1048C 9/30/20135 14 | 37
Related** to Owners,
Name & Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service Operators, Officers Explanation of Relationship
Yes No
Lindsay D’Amato Dietician Consultant N/A
Healthdrive, 85 Barnes Rd Suite 206, Dental Services NA
Wallingford, CT 06492
Pharmacia, PO Box 409251, Atlanta, GA 30384 Pharmacist Consultant N/A
Partners Pharmacy, 6 Thompson Road, East Pharmacist Consultant N/A
Windsor, CT 06088
Preferred Therapy, 745 Main Strect, East Physical, Occupational and Speech N/A
Hartford, CT 06108 Therapy
Inpatient Consultants of New England Medical Director N/A
Inpatient Consultants of New England Medical Stafl N/A
Alliance Health Management, 153 Cordaville Rd, MDS/Care Plan Services N/A

Suite 320, Southborough, MA 01772

O|lO0| 0|0 |O0O|O0O|OC|OC|(O|OC|OQC}JO|]O|OC|]O|OC|OO10O}0]O
O|O0O|O0O|0O|0O0O|]0OC|JOjJO}|O|OC|O|O|O0O|O0|G|@| ||l | 00|06

* Use additional sheets if necessary.

*% Refer to Page 4 for definition of related,




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev. 10/2005

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General

Name of Facility TLicense No, Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a Na 1048C 9/30/2015 15 37
Item Total CCNH RHNS (Speci

1. Administrative and General
a. Employee Health & Welfare Benefits

(not-owners and not-operators)

1. Workmen's Compensation 3 233,036 233,036
2. Disability Insurance $

3. Unemployment Insurance $ 155,717 155,717
4, Social Security (F.1.C.A)) $ 355,317 355,317
5. Health Insurance $ 417,602 417,602
6. Life Insurance (employees only) o

7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory)
(not-owners and not-operators)

& |25
=
5
<o
W
oo

8. Uniform Allowance

9. Other {(Specify)
See Attached Schedule

b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and
Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and
Operators (Discriminatory)*

200,356

c. Bad Debts* $ 200,356
d. Accounting and Auditing 3 26,638 26,638
e. Legal (Services should be fully described on Page 7) $ 13,040 13,040
f. Insurance on Lives of Owners and $
Operators (Specifv )*
g, Office Supplies $
h. Telephone and Cellular Phones
1. Telephone & Pagers $ 6,271 6,271
2. Cellular Phones $ 2,247 2,247
i.  Appraisal (Specify purpose and $

attach copy y*

j. Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax)

k. Other Taxes (Not related to property - See Page 22)

1. Income*
2. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule
3. Resident Day User Fee $ 706,664 706,664
Subtotal $| 2,148,978 2,148,978

* Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.

(Carry Subtotals forward to next page)




*%% DO NOT Include Holiday Parties / Awards / Gifts to Staff

Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New London Rehabilitation and Carc Attachment Page 15
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Thanksglvmg Glﬁ Cards :

Schedule of Other Taxes

Deseription _ CCNH RENS __ (Specify)




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-16 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New L 1048C 9/30/2015 16 37
ftem Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Subtotals Brought Forward: | 2,148,978 2,148,978

.  Travel and Entertainment

Automobile Expense (nof purchase or depreciation)

Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses

1,

Advertising Help Wanted (all such expenses )

1. Resident Travel and Entertainment $
2. Holiday Parties for Staff $
3. Gifts to Staff and Residents 3
4. Employee Travel $ 4,707 4,707
5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions $ 4,176 4,176
6. $
7. $

1,400

$ 1,400
$

2. Advertising Telephone Directory (a/l such expenses y***
3. Advertising Other (Specify y¥**

See Aftached Schedule
4, TFund-Raising***
5. Medical Records
6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied

directly and not by contract or fee for service)*** =
7. Postage $ 4,385 4,385

* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional $

Associations (Specify) '

See Attached Schedule .
8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce & Other Non-Allowable Org, *** $ 420 420
9. Subscriptions $ 6,540 6,540
10. Contributions***

See Attached Schedule
11, Services Provided by Contract (Specify and Complete

Schedule C-2, Page 21 for each firm or individual)
12. Administrative Management Services®*
13. Other (Specify)

See Attached Schedule

C-14 Total Administrative & General Expenditures

$] 2,264,230 | 2,264,230

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.
** Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.
#+% Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.




Eastemn Connecticut Health Systems, Ino. d/b/a New London Rehabilitation and Care of Waterf Attachment Page 16

H30/2015

Schiedule of Other Travel and Entertainment

CCNH

Description

RHNS

(Spesily)

Taotal Other Travel 'and Entortainment

Schedule of Other Advertising

RHNS

Description

(Specify)

Markeling

Adverlising  Prormoticaial

Total Qther Advertising %

Schedule of Dues

RHNS

Descripfion CCNI

(Speeify)

Total Dues

Schedule of Contriburions

Bpecily)

Total Contribution

Schedule of Other Administrative and General

Description

(Specify)

Ertployes Pre-Employmeni Sere

Ovmer/Aditinistrator Allowanca

Livenses -

Resident Repla

Setvice.Chirpes = Bl

Fines & Periali

Purchased Sér_\.-wés-

Nursifg; Hott W

Total Other Adminishrativ




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-17 Rev, 10/97

Schedule C-1 - Management Services*

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. 4 1048C 9/30/2015 17 | 37
Cost of Indicate Where Costs
Name & Address of Individual or Management | Full Description of Mgmt. Service | are Included in Annual
Company Supplying Service Service Provided Report Page #/Line #
N/A

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company
charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-18 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on Page 5)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New Lg 1048C 9/30/2015 18 | 37
Item T CCNH
2. Dietary

a. In-House Preparation & Service
1. Raw Food $ 329,094 329,094
2, Non-Food Supplies $ 48,644 48,644
3. Other (Specify) $ )

b. Purchased Services (by conlract other b - ]_,380 “ 1,380 T
than through Management Services) - 1 o . ; -
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21) . .. . . =

c. Management Services** $

d. Other (Specify ) $ 2327 | 2,327

Equipment Rental, Repairs & Maintenance =
2E. Total Dietary Expenditures (2a+b+c+d) $ 381 ;445 N 381,445
2F. Dietary Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
G. Resident Meals; | Total no. of meals served per day:*
H. Is cost of employee meals included in 2E? ® Yes O No
1. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes ® No iI::n);es, specify

J. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)
Is cost of meals provided to persons other
K. than employees or residents (i.e., Board ® Yes O No

If yes, specify

Members, Guests) included in 2E7 cost.
L. Is any revenue collected from these people? O Yes ® No g‘[ﬁes, specify

M. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g., snacks
N. at monthly staff meetings, board meetings) O Yes ® No
provided to employees included in 2E?

If yes, specify
cost,

If yes, specify

Q. Is any revenue collected from employees? O Yes ® No amt

P.  Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Count each fray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks.
#* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-19 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 3)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended | Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New Lon 1048C 9/30/2015 19 | 37
Item Total CCNH RIINS (Specify)
3.  Laundry
a. In-House Processing* Lbs.
1. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies,
gowns and other resident care items Amt. § 18,655 18,655
washed, ironed, and/or processed,**#*
2. Employee items including uniforms, Lbs.
gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or
. ok
processed, Amt. $
3. Personal clothing of residents Lbs.
T ko
washed, ironed, and/or processed. Amt. §
4. Repair and/or purchase of linens. ¥¥* Lbs,
b. Purchased Services (by contract other
than through Management Services)
{Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)
c. Management Services**
d. Other (Specify)

3E. Total Laundry Expenditures (3a+b+c+d) $ 59,155 59,155
3F. Laundry Questionnaire
. . Ifyes
() >
G. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3E? O Yes ® No specify cost.
H. Did youreceive revenue from employees? O Yes ® No Ifye!.;’
specify amt,
1. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)
Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other 1f yes,
. than employees or residents included in 3E? O Yes @ No specify cost,
K. Did you receive revenue from these people? O Yes @ No Ifye?’
specify amt.
1. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Do not include salaries from page 10 as part of dollar values recorded in 1, 2, 3, and 4.
All allocations should add to total recorded in 3E,
#* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed,
*#* Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-20 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care
Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility License No. [Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/al}  1048C 9/30/2015 20 37
Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
4,  Housekeeping Sq. Ft. Serviced
a, In-House Care by Personnel
1. Supplies - Cleaning (Mops, Amt. $ 24,511 24,511

pails, brooms, etc.)
b. Purchased Services (by contract other | Sq. Ft. Serviced
than through Management Services) | by Personnel
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Ant, $
Page 21)
c. Management Services®
d. Other (Specify)
Small Equipment
4E, Total Housekeeping Expenditures (da+b+c+d)

5. Resident Care (Supplies)y**
a. Prescription Drugs***

1. Own Pharmacy
2. Purchased from $ 278,641 278,641
Prescription Drugs

b, Medicine Cabinet Drugs 3 150,923 150,923
¢. Medical and Therapeutic Supplies $
d. Ambulance/Limousine*** $ 11,485 11,485
e. Oxygen

1. For Emergency Use

2. Other**#* $ 45,316 45,316
f. X-rays and Related Radiological $ 14,837 14,837

Procedures***

g. Dental (Not dentists who should be included under
salaries or fees)

h. Laboratory*** $ 27,977 27,977
i, Recreation $ 21,838 21,838
j. Other (Specify)*¥** $ 65,106 65,106
See Attached Schedule
5K. Total Resident Care Expenditures (5a - 5j) $ 616,123 616,123

* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.
** Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page 10.
*4% Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Report.
##kt JCFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs,



Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New London Rehabilitation and Care of Water Attachment Page 20

9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Resident Care

Description

RHNS

(Specify)

Blllable Medmai Supphes {Disallowed on Pg. 294)

PPS Blllmg (Dzsallowedlon Pg'f 29'

Total Other Resident Care
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-22 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Property

Name of Facility License No.  |Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/4 1048C 9/30/2015 22 | 37
Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

6. Maintenance & Operation of Plant

a. Repairs & Maintenance $ 23,556 23,556

b. Heat $ 23,120 23,120

¢. Light & Power $ 126,531 126,531

d. Water $ 30,674 30,674

e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail on page 6 ) $ 27,830 27,830

f. Other (itemize) $ 83,992 83,992

See Attached Schedule - - =

6g. Total Maint. & Operating Expense (6a - 6f) 3 315,703 315,703
7. Depreciation (compiete schedule page 23%)

a. Land Improvements $

b. Building & Building Improvements $ 94,353 94,353

c. Non-Movable Equipment $

d. Movable Equipment $ 37,725 37,725
*7¢. Total Depreciation Costs (7a+ b+ ¢+ d) $ 132,078 132,078
8. Amortization (Complete att. Schedule Page 24%)

a. Organization Expense $

b. Mortgage Expense h

c. Leaschold Improvements $

d. Other (Specify) $
*Re. Total Amortization Costs (8a+b+c+d) $
9. Rental payments on leased real property less

real estate taxes included in item 10b $ 420,000 420,000
10, Property Taxes

a. Real estate taxes paid by owner $

b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $ 72,625 72,625

¢. Personal property taxes 3 9,761 9,761
11. Total Property Expenses (7c+ 8¢ + 9+ 10) 3 634,464 634,464

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24.




Rastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New London Rehabilitation and Care of Watei Attachment Page 22
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Description _ _ 7 CCNH __RHNS (Specify)

Small: Eqmpment Purchase
Purchased Serv1ces (No contracts over $10 000)'
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Altachment Page 23
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New London Rebabilitation and Care of Waterford
9/3042015
Schedule of Land Improvemcents Acquired during this report period
Useful
Acquisition Date Description _of Item Cost Life Depreciation

Additiens:

Total additions [o

Deletions:

Total',d,e'leeio'ns i.'or-La_nd:Impm'vémeni,s -

788

*Ties to Page 23, Line A3
**Ties (o Page 23, Line A2

Schedule of Building Tmtprovements Acquired during this report pertod

Acquisition Date Description_of Item Cost

Useful
Life

Depreciation

Additions:
e 10/28/2014

168

Total additions for Bu provenents:

Deletions:

Total delctions for Bulding Tmprovements -~

*Ties (o Page 23, Linc 33
#*Ties to Page 23, Line B2

Schedule of Non-Movable Equipment Acguired during this report period

Acquisition Date Deseription_of Ttem Cost

Usefut
Life

Depreciation

Additions:

Deletions;

Total deletions for Non-Mavable Equipmerit_ Phe

*Tics to Page 23, Line C3
#*Ties to Page 23, Line C2

Attachment Pages 23 24



Attachment Pages 23 24

Schedule of Movable Equipment Acquired during this repert period
Useful

Acquisition Date Description of Tem Cost Life Depreciation
Additions:
"7 112801 5|BED HEAD/FOOTBOARD KITS/LAMIN FOR PANELS
/5/2015|BEDS - :
-8/19/2015|HOT FOOD SERVING COUNTER

Total additions for Movable Equipment -

Deletiq_us:

Totsl deletions for Movable Etjgiﬁm TR
*Ties to Page 23, Linc D2c
**Ties to Page 23, Line D2b

Schedule of Leaschold Improvements Acquired during this report period

Useful
Acquisition Date Description of Hem Cost Life Depreciation
Additions:

Tatal additions fm;.._[;.egsehol_q_-Implfqvey;_ént}.:.?., S

Deletions:

Total deletions for Leasehold Tmprovemen
*Ties to Page 24, Line C3
**Ties {0 Page 24, Linc C2
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
C8P-25 Rev, 92002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, I 1048C 9/30/2015 25 | 37
11, Property Questionnaire

Part A

Is the property either owned by the Facility ® Yes O No 1f"Yes," complete Part B.

or leased from a Related Party?* If "No," complete Part C.

*If any owner or operator of this facility is related by family, marriage, ownership, ability to control or
business association io any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a

related party transaction.

Description
1. Date Land Purchased
2. Date Structure Completed
3, IfNOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase
4, Date of Initial Licensure
5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity
6. Square Footage
7. Acquisition Cost
a. Land 33,500
b. Building 699,640
Part B - Owner and Related Parties 1st Mortgage | 2nd Mortgage | 3rd Mortgage 4th Mortgage
1. Financing
a. Type of Financing {e.g., fixed, variable) Fixed
b. Date Mortgage Obtained 03/01/06
¢. Interest Rate for the Cost Year 7.00%
d. Term of Mortgage (number of years) 20
e. Amount of Principal Borrowed 5,600,000
f. Principal balance outstanding as of 9/30/2015 4,560,807

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced 5 - ‘ o = =
During Current Cost Year B ! e E :

g. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

h. Date of Refinancing

i, New Interest Rate

j- Term of Mortgage (number of years)

k. Amount of Principal Borrowed

1. Principal Qutstanding on Note Paid-Off

Part C - Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only
Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease | Term of Lease| Annual Amount of Lease

Note: Be sure required copies of leases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item 10b.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-26 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, If 1048C 9/30/2015 26 | 37
Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
12. Interest
A. Building, Land Improvement & Non-Movable
Equipment

1. First Mortgage

Name of Lender

Rate

Address of Lender

2. Second Mortgage

Name of Lender

Rate

Address of Lender

3. Third Mortgage

Name of Lender

Rate

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mortgage

Name of Lender

Rate

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

1. Original Loan Amount

Loan Origination Date

Interest Rate %

Call Pl

Term

5. CHEFA Interest Expense

12 B7. Total Building Interest Expense (Al - A4 + B5)

(Carry Subtotals forward to nexi page)




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facilify
CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health System 1048C 9/30/2015 27 | 37
[tem Total CCNH RHNS {Specity)

Subtotals Brought Forward:

12, C. Movable Equipment

1. Automotive Equipment $
A, Ttem Rate Amount
Lender
Address of Lender
2. Other {(Specify)
A ltem Rate Amount
Lender
Address of Lender
B. ltem Rate Amount
Lender

Address of Lender

12, C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest
Expense (C1 +2)

12, D. Other Interest Expense (Specify)
Interest

13.  Total All Interest Expense (12B7 + 12C3 + 12D)

14, Insurance

a. Insurance on Property (buildings only) $
b. Insurance on Automobiles $
¢. Insurance other than Property (as specified above)
1. Umbrella (Blanket Coverage) ‘ $ 88,146 88,146
2. Fire and Extended Coverage $
3. Other (Specify’) $ ‘
14d. Total Insurance Expenditures (I4a + b +¢j $ 88,146 88,146
15.  Total All Expenditures (A-13 thru C-14) $| 10,090,001 | 10,090,001




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rev. 9/2002

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New London Rg 1048C 9/30/2015 28 | 37
Total
[tem | Page|Line Amount of
No. | No. | No. Ftem Description Decrease CCNH RENS {Specify)
Page 10 - Salaries and Wages
1, Outpatient Service Costs $
2, Salaries not related to Resident Care 3
3. Occupational Therapy $
4, Other - See attached Schedule $
Page 13 - Professional Fees :
5. Resident Care Physicians ** $
6. 13 |Bl0ajOccupational Therapy $ 213,040 213,040
7. Other - See attached Schedule $
Pages 15 & 16 - Administrative and General
8. Discriminatory Benefits $
9.] 15 |Ic |Bad Debts $ 200,356 200,356
10.| 15 |le |Accounting & Legal $ 11,124 11,124
11, Telephone b3
12, Cellular Telephone $
13. Life insurance premiuwms on the life
of Owners, Partners, Operators
14, 15 i1a9 |Gifts, flowers and coffes shops

15, Education expenditures to colleges or
universities for tuition and related costs
for owners and employees

16. Travel for purposes of attending
conferences or seminars outside the
continental U.8. Other out-of-state
travel in excess of one representative

$
17.{ 16 |L4 |Automobile Expense (e.g. personal use) $ 3,270 3,270
18.| 16 [m3 [Unallowable Advertising * § 34,484 34,484
19. Income Tax / Corporate Business Tax $
20. Fund Raising / Contributions $
21. Unallowable Management Fees $
22. Barber and Beauty $
23. Other - See attached Schedule $
Page 18 - Dietary Expenditures
24, Meals to employees, guests and others

who are not residents

Page 19 - Laundry Expenditures

25, Laundry services to employees, guests
and others who are not residents

Page 20 - Housekeeping Expenditures

26, Housekeeping services to employees, guests
and others who are not residents

$

Subtotal (Items 1 - 26)

3 596,298

596,298

* All except "Help Wanted",

** Physicians who provide services to Title 19 residents are required to bill the Department of Social Services directly for each individual resident.

(Carry Subtotal forward to next page )




Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New London Rehabilitation and Care of Waterford Attachment Page 28
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Page Ref Line Ref Description _ CCNH RHNS {Specify)
T PP o S e — T

Schedule of Fees Adjustments

ziige Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS {Specify)

Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments

Page Ref _ Line Ref Description R RHNS (Specify)
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Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc,

September 30, 2015

Benefits Disallowance

Page 28a Attachment

Marketing

Marketing Salary 3,178 1B Linked
Total Salaries 4,983,183 TB Linked
Percent to Total Salaries 0.06%

Total Benefits (Pg 15, Line 1al - 1a7) 1,167,710 TB Linked
Marketing Benefits Disallowed 745 Page 28 attachment
Owner

Owner's Salary 97,768 TB Linked
Total Salaries 4,983,183 TB Linked
Percent to Total Salaries 1.96%

Total Benefits (Pg 15, Line 1a3 - 1a6) 934,674 TB Linked

Owner's Benefits Disallowed 18,338 Page 28 attachment



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-29 Rev. 10/2006

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended | Page of

Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a New Londory 1048C 9/30/2015 29 | 37
Total

ItemPage|Line Amount of

No. | No. | No. Ttem Description Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brought Forward

o5

8

Page 20) - Resident Care Supplies***

27.] 20 {5a2 |Prescription Drugs b 278,641 278,641
28.] 20|5d |Ambulance/Limousine $ 11,485 11,485
29.0 20 |5f [X-rays, etc b 4,837 14,837
30.] 20|5h |Laboratory $ 27.977 27,977
31 Medical Supplies $
32.] 20 [5¢2 |Oxygen (non emergency) $ 45316 45,316
33. Occupational Therapy $
34, Other - See Attached Schedule $ 28,329 28,329
Page 22 - Maintenance and Property
335, Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation
See Aftached Schedule
36, Depreciation on Unallowable
Motor Vehicles
37. Unallowable Property and Real
Estate Taxes
38, Rental of Building Space or Rooms
39, Other - See Attached Schedule 3 47,203 47,203
Page 27 - Insurance
40. Mortgage Insurance $
41. Property Insurance $
Other - Miscellaneous ;
42, Research or Experimental Activities b
43, Radio and Television Revenue $
44, Vending Machine Revenue $
45, Purchase Discounts and Allowances $
46. Duplications of functions or services $
47. Expenditures made for the protection,
enhancement or promotion of the
providers interest
48. Interest income on Accounts Rec
49, Other (include personnel and other
costs unrelated to resident care) - See
Attached Schedule
Not For Profit Providers Only
50. Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation
Unallowable Building Interest -
See Attached Schedule

51. Tetal Amount of Decrease (Items 1 - 50)

& | o5

1,052,024

1,052,024

*+* Hems billed directly to Department of Social Services and/or Health Services in CT, or other states, Medicare, and private-pay residents. Identify

separately by categosy as indicated on Page 20




Altachment Page 28tiachinent Page 29

Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/bfa New London Rehabilitation and Care of Waterford
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Ancillary Costs

Page Ref Line Ref Description o \ RHNS (Specify)

‘Other Ancillary Costs

Schedule of Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Total Excess Movable Eqiipment Depregiation 727

Schedele of Other Property Adjustments

Page Ref Line Ref Description

— {Specify)
Rental Property Disallowanes T




Schedule of Other Adjustments Attachment Page 29

Pagc Ref Line Ref Description _ ,, _ __CCNH _RHNS _ (_Specify)
0Jivg:- NameBadﬁ_Replacem i B b e : S e

Total Other Adjustricn

Schedule of Unallowable Building Interest

Page Ref Line Ref Deseription - _ CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Tofal Unallowahle Building Tnterest




Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Ine.

September 30, 2015
Cable Disallowance Calculation
Page 29a Attachment

Total Allowable Amount
Amount Reported Page 20, LN 5i
Disallowance

3,600
16,352

(12,752) Page 29a




Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Ine.

September 30, 2015
Medical Supply Disallowance Calculation
Page 29b Attachment
Amount Percent to Total
Revenue for Medicare Medical Supplies 1,949 16%
Revenue for Medicaid Medical Supplies 10,450 84%
Total Supply Income Page 30, Lines 2a-2d 12,399 100%
Billable Medical Supplies Page 20, LN 5j 854
Percent related to non-Medicaid Payor 16%
Amount Related to Medicare 134

Disallowance 134 Page 29a




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
C8P-30 Rev,10/2005
F. Statement of Revenue
Name of Facility [License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. 1048C 9/30/2015 30 | 37

tem
1. Resident Room, Board & Routine Care Revenue

CCNH

1. a. Medicaid Residents (CT oniy) $| 10,025,790 | 10,025,790
b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $| (4,664,795)F {4,664,795)
2. a, Medicaid (Al other states ) $
b. Other States Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $
3. a. Medicare Residents (all inclusive) $| 1,688.575 1,688,575
b, Medicare Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ 766,448 766,448
4. a, Private-Pay Residents and Other $| 2195215 | 2,195,215
b. Private-Pay Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ (86,063) ) {86,063)

I, Other Resident Revenue = e L
1. Prescription Drugs - Medicare 396,037 396,037

b, Prescription Drugs - Medicare Contractual Allowance **

»

Prescription Drugs - Non-Medicare 122,462 122,462

d. Prescription Drugs - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **
2. Medical Supplies - Medicare 1,949 1,949
Medical Supplies - Medicare Contractual Allowance **
Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare 10,450 10,450

. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **
. Physical Therapy - Medicare

1,365,004 1,365,004

. Physical Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance **
Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare

439,920 439,920

. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **
Speech Therapy - Medicare
. Speech Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance **

256,323 256,323

Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare 52,680 52,680
. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **
Occupational Therapy - Medicare

. Occupational Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance **

1,135,565 1,135,565

Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare 276,240 276,240

Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **

. Other (Specify) - Medicare
Other (Specify) - Non-Medicare
IIl. Total Resident Revenue (Section L thru Section IL)
1V. Other Revenue*
Meals sold to guests, employees & others
Rental of rooms to non-residents
Telephone
Rental of Television and Cable Services
Interest Income (Specify)
Private Duty Nurses' Fees
Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift shops

8. Other (Specifi)
V. Total Other Revenue (1 thru 8)

VI Total All Revenue (1I1+V)

c
a
b
<
d
a
b
C
d
4, a
b
c
d
a
b
C
d
a

(3,007,646){ (3,007,646)
(806.097)]  (806,097)
68,

=

o5 | oA DR IS |0 |m|ea|es e (e |en || |ea |ea e |en oo jon (o o [on fon

144 144

Sl Rl Pl Pl Eadl

1,938 1,938
2,082 2,082

&2 | o9 |2 |5 |80 |40 |09 | 6e |65 |68

10,170,139 | 10,170,139

* Facility should off-set the appropriate expense on Page 28 or Page 29 of the Cost Report.

** Facility should report all contractuwal allowances and/or payer discounts.



Eastern Comecticut Health Systems, Ing, d/b/a New London Relabililnicn and Care of Waterford
93042085

Scheduk of Other Resident Reveoue - Medicare

Related Exp

Attachmend Page 30

Page Ttel Descyiptian

238,492

Medicare A~ Co 1,126

Medicare A - Conlraciual At_l'u:simc"m

(ER90,4420

“{Medicare A = Prior Vear Adjust L3326y
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-1 {363,502}
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(386,127),
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[is0

L6

-5,333

62,904

{530,971}

o i3,E36.

5828

240
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, In 1048C 9/30/2015 31 | 37
Account Amount
Assets
A.  Current Assets
1. Cash (on hand and in banks) $ 360,130
2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 1,283,701
3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) $
4 Inventories $
5. Prepaid Expenses $ 130,683
a. Dietary 12,915 - =
b. Property Tax 7,683
¢. Real Estate 56,148
d. Federal Corp Tax 53,937

6. Interest Receivable

Medicare Final Settlement Receivable

~

8. Other Current Assets (itemize )

RO R g oL

$ 1,774,514

A-9. Total Current Assefs (Lines Al thru 8)
B. Fixed Asscts
1, Land $
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost 26,130 $
Accum. Depreciation 26,130 Net
3. Buildings *Historical Cost 2,359,078 $ 520,408
Accum. Depreciation 1,838,670 Net
4, Teasehold Improvements *Historical Cost $
Accum, Depreciation Net
5. Non-Movable Equipment  *Historical Cost 92,905 $
Accum. Depreciation 92,905 Net :
6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 1,370,043 $ 55,745
Accum. Depreciation 1,314,298 Net
"~ 7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost 1,042 $
Accum. Depreciation 1,042 Net
8. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $
9. Other Fixed Assets (ifemize ) $ 735,053
CWIP 11,002
F/S vs C/R NBV 724,051
B-10.  Total Fixed Assets (Lines B1 thru 9) $ 1,311,206

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on
Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).

(Carry Total forward to next page )



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Ing 1048C 9/30/2015 32 | 37
Account Amount
Total Brought Forward:($ 3,085,720
C. Leaschold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes.
1. Land 3 202,400
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost
Accum, Depreciation Net $
3. Buildings *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost _
Accum, Depreciation Net h)
7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $
C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (C1 thru 7) $ 202,400

D,  Investment and Other Assets

1. Deferred Deposits $
2. Escrow Deposits $
3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $
4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) $
5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize ) $

6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (iteniize )
Name and Address Amount Loan Date

7. Other Assets (ifemize )

D-8. Total Investments and Other Assets (Lines D1 thru 7)
D-9. Total All Assets (Lines A9+ B10 + C8 + D8)

&=

3,288,120

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-33 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Nameg of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. d/b/a 1048C 9/30/2015 33 | 37
Account Amount
Liabilities
Al Current Liabilities
1. Trade Accounts Payable $ 544,032
2. Notes Payable (itemize)
3. Loans Payable for Equipment (Current portion ) (itemize)
Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due
4.  Accrued Payroll (Exclusive of Owners and/or Stockholders only ) $ 139,023
5. Accrued Payroll (Quwners and/or Stockholders only ) $
6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable $ 2,965
7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable 3
8. Medicare Current Financing Payable 3
9, Mortgage Payable (Current Portion) $
10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of Owner and/or Related Parties ) $
11. Accrued Income Taxes* $
12. Other Current Liabilities (itemize ) $ 54,319

Accrued Vacation 54,319

A-13. Total Current Liabilities (Lines Al thru 12)

740,339

* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income

Tax Return.

{Carry Total forward fo next page)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systerns, Inc. d/ 1048C 9/30/2015 34 | 37
Account Amount
Total Brought Forward: 740,339
Liabilities (cont'd)
B.  Long-Term Liabilities
1. Loans Payable-Equipment (itemize )
Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due
2. Mortgages Payable
3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties (ifemize )
Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date
Due to Norwichiown 512,558

4, Other Long-Term Liabilities (itermize )

B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (Lines B1 thru 4)

512,558

C.  Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5)

1,252,897




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Reserves and Net Worth
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Ii 1048C 9/30/2015 35 ] 37
Account Amount

A, Reserves

I. Reserve for value of leased land $ 202,400

2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized $

3. Reserve for depreciation value of leased personal property (Equity) $

4. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based $

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted $

6. Total Reserves $ 202,400
B. Net Worth

1. Owner's Capital $ 1,192,128

2. Capital Stock $ 50,000

3. Paid-in Surplus 3

4, Treasury Stock $

5. Cumulated Earnings $ 506,930

6. Gain or Loss for Period 10/1/2014 thru 9/30/2015 {% 83,765

7. Total Net Worth $ 1,832,823
C. Total Reserves and Net Worth $ 2,035,223
D, Total Liabilities, Reserves, and Net Worth $ 3,288,120




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. 1048C 9/30/2015 36 | 37
Account Amonunt
A, Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 09/30/2014 $ 2,027,085
B. Total Revenue (From Statement of Revenue Page 30) $ 10,170,139
C. Total Expenditures {From Statement of Expenditures Page 27) $ 10,086,374
D. Net Income or Deficit $ 83,765
E. Balance $ 2,110,850
F.  Additions
1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize )
Total Expenditures Per Pg, 27 $10,090,001
F/S vs C/R Depreciation (3,627)
Total F/S Expenditures $10,086,374
2. Other (itemize )
F-3. Total Additions
G.  Deductions

1. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Partners (Specify)

Name and Address (No., City, State, Zip ) Title Amount
2, Other Withdrawings (Specify)
Purpose Amount .
Sub-S Distribution 278,027
3. Total Deductions AI 278,027 |
H. Balance at End of Period 09/30/15 Ky 1,832,823




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

1. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended | Page of
Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc. 1048C 9/30/2015 37 | 37
Check appropriate category
Chronic and Convalescent Nursing Rest Home with Nursing .
1S
& Home only (CCNH) = Supervision only (RHNS) (Specify)

Preparer/Reviewer Certification

T have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. |
have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate
personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable
regulations, All non-reimbursable expenses of which 1 am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically
removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me
are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the
data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.

Title

P@Zﬁ-i NC PR

Date Signed

g,) 24 j Vi

Matthew S, Bavolack

Addres Address

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511

Phone Number

203-781-9600

State of Connecticut 2014 Annual Cost Report

Version 12.1




Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
Cost Year 2015 Checklist

e Eastern Connecticut Health Systems d/b/fa New London Rehabilitation and Care of Waterford

Facility Nam

Complete the following check list. Provide an explanation for any “No* answers, Attach
additional sheets to explain further, if necessary.

Yes No
71 1. Have all related parties been properly disclosed on Pages 4, 11, 12, 14, 17 and 217
Explanation:
Yes No
s 2, Are the methods of allocating costs consistent with cost year 20147 if not, explain
the reporting change,
Explanation:
Yes No
I 3. Are costs allocated based on the methods prescribed on Page 5 of the Annual
Report? If not, provide the basis of your allocation,
Explanation;
Yes No
s 4, Do equipment leases listed on Page 6 agree with equipment leases reported on
Page 22, Line 6¢? If not, state where these costs are included in the Annual
Repori.
Explanation:

Page 1 of 4



Yes No
v
Fxplanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation;
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:

5. Do accounting and legal fees reported on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines 1d and
1e, respectively?

6. During cost year 2015, did you report all certified bed changes on Page 97 Do the
bed change dates agree to the license issued by the Department of Health?

7. If there has been a change in Administrators, have the dates of employment and
applicable hours for each Administrator been reported on Page 127

8. Have hours been reported for all expenses claimed on Page 137 Hours must be
actual rather than estimated.

9. Has resident day user fee expense been properly reported on Page 15, Line 1k3?

10. Have purchased services greater than $10,000 reported on Pages 16, 18, 19, 20

and 22 been detailed on Page 217

Page 2 of 4



Yes No
7
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:

i,

Have the dietary and laundry questionnaires on Pages 18 and 19 been completed?

12.

Has the personal use portion of automobile expense been disallowed, including,
depreciation, lease payments, insurance and taxes?

13.

Does historical cost and accumulated depreciation of all assets reported on Pages
23 and 24 roll forward from cost year 20147

14,

Does the net book value of all assets reported on Pages 23 and 24 agree with the
net book value reported on Pages 31 and 327

15,

Has asset useful life been reported in accordance with the 2013 edition of the
American Hospital Association guidelines?

16.

Have all assets been categorized between movable and fixed in accordance with
the 2013 edition of the American Hospital Association guidelines?

Page 3 of 4



Yes No
v

Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation;
Yes No
v
Explanation:

17. Have all contractual allowances been properly reported on Page 30?

18. If the automated cost report was used, were all discrepancies on the Error Page
addressed? If not addressed, explain why.

19. Have Pages 1 and 37 been signed? Cost reports without a signed Page I and 37
will not be accepted.

20. Have detailed schedules been provided for all “other” line items, fixed asset and
movable equipment additions? If detail is not provided, appropriate
disallowances will be made,

21. Have all costs associated with non-nursing home businesses (i.e., Adult Daycare,
Meals on Wheels, Qutpatient Therapy Services, eic.) been disallowed on Pages 28
and/or 29 of the Annual Report?

22. Has all required documentation been submitted to the Annual Report review and
audit contractor?

Page 4 of 4



Account

100100.000
100150.000
100200.000
100250.000
100400.000
111000.000
112000.000
113000.000
114000.000
115000.000
117000.000
118000.000
119300.000
119600.000
120000.000
142000.000
160500.000
161000.000
161500.000
162000.000
162500.000
163000.000
165000.000
165500.000
166000.000
166500.000
167000.000
181000.000
182000.000
183000.000
200100.000
201100.000
201200.000
201300.000
201350.000
202000.000
202300.000
202350.000
215100.000
215400.000
301000.000
302000.000
305000.000
308000.000
400100.000
400111.000
400112.000
400113.000
400200.000
400250.000
400300.000
400350.000
400400.000
400450.000

Cash - Operating

Cash - Payroll

Cash - Petty

Cash - Impress

Cash - Savings

A/R - Private

A/R - Medicaid

AR - Medicare Part A

A/R - Medicare Part B

A/R - Co-Insurance Part A

A/R - Managed Care

A/R - Insurance

A/R - Hospice

A/R - Resource

AJ/R - Allowance For Bad Debt
Dietary

CWIP

Building

Automobife

Furniture Fixture & Equipment
Computer Hardware

Computer Software

Accum. Dep. - Building

Accum. Dep. - Automobile
Accum. Dep. - FF&E

Accum. Dep. - Computer Hardware
Accum, Dep. - Computer Sofiware
Property Tax

Real Estate

Federal Corp Tax

Accounts Payable

Federat Withholding

State Withholding

FICA Social Security

FICA Medicare

Accrued Wages

Accrued Vacation

Accrued Vacation Taxes
Resident Refunds

Due To Intercompany

Capital Stock

Sub-S Distributions

Additional Paid In Capital
Retained Earnings

Medicare A - Room And Board
Medicare A - R&B Contractual Adjustment
Medicare A - Co-Ins Adjustment
Medicare A - Sequestration
Medicare A - Medical Supplies
Medicare A - Pharmacy
Medicare A - Oxygen

Medicare A - Equipment Rental
Medicare A - Physical Therapy
Medicare A - Occupational Therapy

9/30/2015
330,370.00
(2,062.00)
500,00
4,270.00
27,052.00
401,418.00
503,506.00
159,383.00
19,233.00
166,070.00
48,821.00
(218.00)
35,454.00
45,034.00
(95,000.00)
12,915.00
11,002.00
2,417,708.00
1,042.00
1,425,619.00
32,247.00
4,041.00
(1,176,396.00)
(1,042.00)
{1,370,039.00)
(28.935.00)
(4,041.00)
7,683.00
56,148.00
53,937.00
(6544,032.00)
(553.00)
42.00
797.00
86.00
{139,023.00)
(54,319.00)
(4,155.00)
818.00
(512,558.00)
{50,000.00)
278,028.00
(1,192,128.00)
(784,958.00)
(1,688,575.00)
(766,791.00)
343.00
41,694.00
(1,949.00)
(396,037.00)
(2,148.00)
(4,075.00)
(1,101,600.00)
(934,560.00)

JE Ref #

1/20/2016
6:01 PM

FINAL

9/30/2015
330,370.00
(2,062.00)
500.00
4,270.00
27,052.00
401,418.00
503,506.00
159,383.00
19,233.00
166,070.00
48,821.00
(218.00)
35,454.00
45,034.00
{95,000.00)
12,915.00
11,002.00
2,417,708.00
1,042.00
1,425,619.00
32,247.00
4,041.00
(1,176,396.00)
(1,042.00)
(1,370,039.00)
(28,935.00)
(4,041.00)
7,683.00
56,148.00
53,937.00
(544,032.00)
(553.00)
42.00
797.00
86.00
(139,023.00)
(54,319.00)
(4,155.00)
818.00
(512,558.00)
{50,000.00)
278,028.00
(1,192,128.00)
(784,958.00)
(1,688,575.00)
(766,791.00)
343.00
41,694.00
(1,849.00)
(396,037.00)
(2,148.00)
(4,075.00)
(1,101,600.00)
(934,560.00)
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Account

400500.000
400600.000
400700.000
400850.000
400860.000
400900.000
400999.000
410100.000
410111.000
410250.000
410300.000
410400.000
410850.000
410900.000
410899.000
430100.000
430111.000
430200.000
430250.000
430260.000
430300.000
430350.000
430400.000
430450.000
430500.000
430600.000
430850.000
430900.000
430999.000
450100.000
450111.000
450200.000
450250.000
450260.000
450300.000
450400.000
450450.000
450500.000
450700.000
450850.000
450900.000
450998.000
460100.000
460111.000
460250.000
460400.000
460450.000
460700.000
460850.000
460900.000
460999.000
470100.000
470111.000
470250.000
470900.000
470998.000
500260.000
500400.000

Description

Medicare A - Speech Therapy
Medicare A - IV Therapy

Medicare A - X-Ray

Medicare A - Lab

Medicare A - Complex Medical
Medicare A - Contractual Adjustment
Medicare A - Prior Year Adjustment
Private - Room And Board

Private - R&B Contractual Adjustment
Private - Pharmacy

Private - Oxygen

Private - Physical Therapy

Private - Lab

Private - Contractual Adjustment
Private - Prior Year Adjustment
Medicaid - Room And Board

Medicaid - R&B Contractual Adjustment
Medicaid - Medical Supplies

Medicaid - Pharmacy

Medicaid - Vaccines

Medicaid - Oxygen

Medicaid - Equipment Rental

Medicaid - Physical Therapy

Medicaid - Occupational Therapy
Medicaid - Speech Therapy

Medicaid - IV Therapy

Medicaid - Lab

Medicaid - Contractual Adjustment
Medicaid - Prior Year Adjustment
Managed Care - Room And Board
Managed Care - R&B Contractual Adjustment
Managed Care - Medical Supplies
Managed Care - Pharmacy

Managed Care - Vaccines

Managed Care - Oxygen

Managed Care - Physical Therapy
Managed Care - Occupational Therapy
Managed Care - Speech Therapy
Managed Care - X-Ray

Managed Care - Lab

Managed Care - Contractual Adjustment
Managed Care - Prior Year Adjustment
Insurance - Room And Board
Insurance - R&B Contractual Adjustment
Insurance - Pharmacy

Insurance - Physical Therapy
Insurance - Cceupational Therapy
Insurance - X-Ray

Insurance - Lab

Insurance - Contractual Adjustment
Insurance - Prior Year Adjustment
Hospice - Room And Board

Hospice - R&B Contractual Adjustment
Hospice - Pharmacy

Hospice - Contractual Adjustment
Hospice - Prior Year Adjustment
Medicare B - Vaccines

Medicare B - Physical Therapy

ADJ JE Ref #

9/30/2015
(159,600.00)
(23,042.00)
(27,510.00)
(238,492.00)
(1,126.00)
2,890,412.00
3,326.00
(1,695,540.00)
40,562.00
(5,760.00)
(76.00)
(600.00)
(630.00)
4,533.00
(73,824.00)
(10,025,790.00)
4,664,795.00
(10,450.00)
(43,371.00)
(900.00)
(12,852.00)
(527.00)
(170,400.00)
(109,440.00)
(15,360.00)
(7,009.00}
(16,346.00)
386,127.00
51,271.00
(310,120.00)
(68,257.00)
(414.00)
(62,608.00)
(150.00)
(1,076.00)
(214,080.00)
(156,000.00)
(28,680.00)
(5,333.00)
(62,904.00)
530,923.00
(3,136.00)
(27,325.00)
(2,380.00)
(10,625.00)
(8,040.00)
(1,680.00)
(552.00)
(2,122.00)
23,018.00
(6,174.00)
(162,230.00)
71,058.00
(98.00)
98.00
(4,066.00)
(8,850.00)
(263,404.00)

1/20/2016
6:01 PM

RJE FINAL

9/30/2015
(159,600.00)
(23,042.00)
(27,510.00)
(238,492.00)
(1,126.00)
2,890,412.00
3,326.00
(1,695,540.00)
40,562.00
(5,760.00)
(76.00)
(600.00)
(630.00)
4,533.00
(73,821.00)
(10,025,790.00)
4,664,795.00
{10,450.00)
(43,371.00)
(900.00)
(12,852.00)
(527.00)
(170,400.00)
{109,440.00)
(15,360.00)
(7,009.00)
(16,346.00)
386,127.00
51,271.00
(310,120.00)
(68,257.00)
(414.00)
(62,608.00)
(150.00)
(1,076.00)
(214,080.00)
(156,000.00)
(28,680.00)
(5,333.00)
(62,504.00)
530,923.00
(3,136.00)
(27,325.00)
(2,380.00)
(10,625.00)
(8,040.00)
(1,680.00)
(552.00)
(2,122.00)
23,018.00
(6,174.00)
(162,230.00)
71,058.00
(98.00)
98.00
(4,066.00)
(8,850.00)
(263,404.00)

20fb



Account

500450.000
500500.000
500900.000
500901.000
500999.000
505260.000
505400.000
505450.000
505500.000
505200.000
505999.000
589050.000
599055.000
599080.000
810100.000
810110.000
610650.000
610720.000
610810.000
610830.000
610840.000
610850.000
610900.0600
620110.000
630100.000
630105.000
630110.000
630115.000
£30120.000
630125.000
630130.000
630600.000
630700.000
630710.000
630720.000
630730.000
630760.000
630775.000
630780.000
630780.000
630800.000
630830.000
630900.000
670100.000
670110.000
670120.000
670130.000
§70135.000
670145.000
670600.000
670700.000
670720.000
670730.000
670830.000
670850.000
690100.000
690110.000
690120.000

Description

Medicare B - Occupational Therapy
Medicare B - Speech Therapy
Medicare B - Contractual Adjustment
Medicare B - Sequestration
Medicare B - Prior Year Adjustment
Managed Care B - Vaccines
Managed Care B - Physical Therapy
Managed Care B - Occupational Therapy
Managed Care B - Speech Therapy
Managed Care B - Contractual Allowance
Managed Care B - Prior Year Adjustment
Interest income

Interest Charged To Residents
Misc. Income

Wages - Supervisor

Wages - Regular

Supplies

Small Equipment Purchase

Pues & Subscriptions

Education

Mileage Reimbursement
Purchased Services

Other

Wages - Regular

Wages - R.N.

Wages - RN Orientation

Wages - L.P.N,

Wages - LPN Orientation

Wages - Aides

Wages - CNA Orientation

Wages - Medical Records

Supplies (Non-Medical)

Equipment Rental

Medical Director

Medical Staff

Oxygen

Dentist

Physican - Other

Ambulance

Laboratory

Radiclogy

Education

Other

Wages - DON

Wages - ADON

Wages - MDS Coordinator

Wages - Infection Control

Wages - Inservice

Wages - Staffing Coordinator
Supplies (Non-Medical)

Eqguipment Rental

Small Equipment Purchased
Equipment Repair & Maintenance
Education

Purchased Services

Wages - Supervisor

Wages - Regular

Wages - Dietician

ADJ JE Ref #

9/30/2015
(201,005.00)
(96,723.00)
363,502.00
3,326.00
11,943.00
(900.00)
(46,800.00)
(9,120.00)
(8,640.00)
45,080.00
7,801.00
(26.00)
(118.00)
(1,938.00)
38,234.00
107,058.00
4,509.00
89.00
318.00
258.00
79.00
560.00
328.00
95,485.00
601,917.00
30,032.00
966,417.00
17,761.00
1,421,988.00
31,809.00
33,481.00
4,418.00
2,359.00
50,800.00
17,500.00
45,316.00
9,955.00
58,00
11,485.00
27,977.00
14,837.00
1,377.00
1,895.00
109,103.00
89,204.00
114,497.00
62,604.00
60,231.00
49,687.00
4,923.00
27,532.00
9,029.00
1,009.00
337.00
30,603.00
66,933.00
235,311.00
1,562.00

1/20/2016
6:01 PM

RJE FINAL

9/30/2015
(201,005.00)
(96,723.00)
363,502.00
3,326.00
11,943.00
(900.00)
(46,800.00)
(9,120.00)
(8,640.00)
45,080.00
7,801.00
(26.00)
(118.00)
(1,938.00)
38,234.00
107,058.00
4,509.00
89.00
318.00
258.00
79.00
560.00
328.00
95,485.00
601,917.00
30,032.00
966,417.00
17,761.00
1,421,988.00
31,809.00
33,481.00
4,418.00
2,359.00
50,800.00
17,500.00
45,316.00
9,955.00
58.00
11,485.00
27,977.00
14,837.00
1,377.00
1,895.00
109,103.00
89,204.00
114,497.00
62,604.00
60,231.00
49,687.00
4,923.00
24,982.00
9,029.00
1,009.00
337.00
19,163.00
66,933.00
235,311.00
1,562.00

(2,550.00)

(11,440,00)
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Account

620400.000
690660.000
680670.000
690680.000
680690.000
690695.000
690700.000
690720.000
690730.000
680850.000
690860.000
700500.000
700690.000
700720.000
710110.000
710400.000
710670.000
710720.000
720100.000
720110.000
720510.000
720520.000
720525.000
720530.000
720540.000
720660.000
720670.000
720680.000
720695.000
720700.000
720720.000
720730.000
720830.000
720850.000
720855.000
730100.000
730105.000
730110.000
730115.000
730200.000
730205.000
730210.000
730215.000
730250.000
730260.000
730270.000
730300.000
730310.000
730320.000
730330.000
730340.000
730430.000
730440.000
730445.000
730470.000
730485.000
730420.000
730510.000

Description

Uniform Expense

Chemicals

Supplies (Non-Food)

Food Supplements

Raw Food

Nutritional Supplements
Equipment Rental

Small Equipment Purchase
Equipment Repair & Maintenance
Purchased Services

Dietician Consuitant

Service Confracts

Linen

Small Equipment Purchase
Wages - Regular

Uniform Expense

Supplies

Small Equipment Purchase
Wages - Supervisor

Wages - Regular

Gas

Electricity

Diesel Fuel

Water

Trash Removal

Building Repair & Maintenance
Supplies

Grounds Maintenance

Grounds Landscaping
Equipment Rental

Small Equipment Purchase
Repair & Maintenance
Education

Purchased Services

Rent

Wages - Administrator

Wages - Controller

Wages - Regular

Wages - Financial Consultant
FUTA
SUTA
FICA
FICAM
Workers Compensation
Emptloyee Benefit - Misc

Employee Pre-Employment Screening

Group Insurance

Dental Insurance

Vision Insurance

Life Insurance

Aflac Insurance

Legal Fees

Accounting Fees
Telephone
Owner/Administrator Allowance
Administrator Phone
Marketing

Advertising - Recruitment

ADJ

9/30/2015
196.00
4,342.00
22,464.00
8,066.00
329,094.00
7,912.00
257.00
5,860.00
2,070.00
1,380.00
31,895.00
40,500.00
18,655.00
170.00
156,052.00
35.00
24,511.00
64.00
50,715.00
65,040.00
23,120.00
126,531.00
988.00
30,674.00
21,651.00
11,740.00
10,777.00
15,543.00
8,863.00
2,461.00
3,247.00
30.00
146.00
22,535.00
420,000.00
162,549.00
105,275.00
125,724.00
97,768.00
39,236.00
116,481.00
287,050.00
68,267.00
233,036.00
10,087.00
125.00
424,671.00
1,043.00
(7,106.00)
6,038.00
(1,006.00)
13,040.00
26,638.00
6,271.00
479.00
830.00
11,209.00
1,400.00

JE Ref #

RJE

1,125.00

{1.845.00)

1/20/2016
6:01 PM

FINAL

9/30/2015

196.00
4,342.00
22,464.00
8,066.00
329,094.00
7,912.00
257.00
5,860.00
2,070.00
1,380.00
31,895.00
40,500.00
18,655.00
170.00
156,052.00
1,160.00
24,511.00
64.00
50,715.00
65,040.00
23,120.00
126,531.00
988.00
30,674.00
21,651.00
11,740.00
10,777.00
15,543.00
8,863.00
2,461.00
3,247.00
30.00
146.00
22,535.00
420,000.00
162,549.00
108,275.00
125,724.00
97,768.00
39,236.00
116,481.00
287,050.00
68,267.00
233,036.00
8,242.00
125.00
424,671.00
1,043.00
(7,106.00)
6,038.00
(1,006.00)
13,040.00
26,6838.00
6,271.00
479.00
830.00
11,209.00
1,400.00
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- Account

Description

ADJ

JE Ref #

1/20/2016
6:01 PM

FINAL

730515.000
7305620.000
730530.000
730540.000
730550.000
730560.000
730580.000
730585.000
730670.000
730675.000
730700.000
730720.000
730740.000
730810.000
730820.000
730830.000
730840.000
730850.000
730870.000
730900.000
730910.000
730930.000
730950.000
740100.000
740110.000
740485.000
740650.000
740840.000
740850.000
740900.000
800670.000
800900.000
800950.000
810670.000
810950.000
820670.000
820950.000
850050.000
850650.000
850660.000
850670.000
850690.000
860660.000
860690.000
Marcum 01
Marcum 02
Marcum 03
Marcum 04
Marcum 06
Marecum 07
Marcum 08
Total

Advertising - Promotional
Software Maintenance
Insurance

Bad Debt Expense
Depreciation

Interest

Real Estate Tax
Property Tax

Office Supplies

Postage

Equipment Rental

Small Equipment Purchase
Copier Equipment

Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Seminar
Education

Mileage Reimbursement
Purchased Services
Licenses

Miscellaneous

Service Charges - Bank
CT User Fee Tax

Fines and Penalties
Wages - Admissions
Wages - Marketer

Cell Phone

Supplies

Mileage Reimbursement
Purchased Services
Other

Supplies

Other

Purchased Services
Supplies

Purchased Services
Supplies

Purchased Services
Pharmacy Consultant
Drugs - Medicare Part A
Drugs - Legend

Drugs - Non-Legend
Supplies

Billahle

Non-Billable

Chamber of Commerce
Subscriptions

Cable TV

Copier Maintenance
Nursing Home Week

Contracted Service - MDS/Care PLan Services

Bladder Scanner Lease

9/30/2015
23,275.00
23,838.00
88,146.00

200,356.00
128,451.00
2,043.00
72,625.00
9,761.00
14,976.00
4,385.00
3,992.00
1,254.00
12,364.00
6,642.00
1,093.00
2,058.00
265.00
30,981.00
1,361.00
1,290.00
3,144.00
706,664.00
9,548.00
83,568.00
3,178.00
1,417.00
224.00
3,270.00
3,986.00
20.00
5,582.00
15,099.00
270,494.00
3,440.00
213,040.00
103.00
106,716.00
9,094.00
239,543.00
35,475.00
3,150.00
473.00
854.00
141,582.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(6,175.00)
(6,642.00)

(16,352.00)

420.00
6,222.00
16,352.00
6,175.00
720.00
11,440.00
2,5650.00
0.00

9/30/2015
23,275.00
23,838.00
88,146.00

200,356.00
128,451.00
2,043.00
72,625.00
9,761.00
14,976.00
4,385.00
3,992.00
1,254.00
6,189.00
0.00
1,093.00
2,058.00
265.00
14,629.00
1,361.00
1,290.00
3,144.00
706,664.00
9,548.00
83,568.00
3,178.00
1,417.00
224.00
3,270.00
3,986.00
20.00
5,582.00
15,098.00
270,494.00
3,440.00
213,040.00
103.00
106,716.00
9,004.00
239,543.00
35,475.00
3,180.00
473,00
854.00
141,582.00
420.00
6,222.00
16,352.00
6,175.00
720.00
11,440.00
2,550.00
0.00

Net (Income) Loss
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1/20/2016
6:01 PM

Client; Eastern Connecticut Health Sy ine.
Engagement: Medicald - Fountainvlew Care Cenfer 2015
Pariod Ending; $/30/2015
Trial Balance: A01-TB-CCNH
Workpager: A02 - Grouping Report
Account Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL
913012015 HI02015

Group : [10-A] Salaries and Wages
Subgroup : [2} Adminlstrators
730100.000 ‘Wages - Adminisirator 162.649.00 0.00 162,549.00
Subtotal [2] Administrators 162,549.00 .00 162,549.00
Subgroup : [4] Other Administratlve Salaries
730110,000 Wagas - Regular 125,724.00 0.00 125,724.00
740100.000 Wagas - Admissicns £3,568.00 0.00 £2,568.00

btotal (4] Other Administrative Salaries 209,292.00 0.00 209,292.00
Subgroup : {3A] Head Bistitian
690120.000 Woages - Dislician 1,562.00 0.00 1,562.00
Subtotal [SA} Head Digtittan 1,562,060 .00 1,562.00
Subgroup : [B] Food Service Supervisor
680100.000 Wages - Supervisor €6,933.00 .00 £6,633.00
Subtotal [5B] Food Service Suparvisor 66,933,00 0.00 86,933.00
Subgroup : [5G) Dletary Workers
£90110.000 Wages - Regular 235,311.00 0.6e 235,381.6¢
Subtotal [5C] Dietary Workers 235,311.00 0.00 235,311.00
Subgroeup : [6B] Other Housekeeping Workers
710110.000 Wages - Regular 156,062.00 0.00 156,052.00
Subtetal [6B] Other Housekeeping Werkers 156,052.00 0.00 156,052.00
Subgroup : [TA] Engineer or Chief of Maintenance
720100.000 VWages - Supervisor 50,715.00 0.00 50,715.00
Subtotal [TA) Englneer or Chlef of Maintenance §0,715.00 0.00 §9,716.00
Subgroup : [TB] Other Maintenance Workers
720110.000 Wages - Regular 55,040.00 0.00 55,040.00
Subtotal [7B] Other Maintenance Warkers £5,040,00 .40 65,040.00
Subgroup : [114] Head Accountant
736¢05.00¢ Wages - Conlroller 105,275.00 0.00 105,275.00
Subtotal [T1A] Head Accountant 105,275.00 0.00 105,275.00
Subgroup : [124] Director of Nurses/Assistant Director
670100,000 ‘Wages - DON 109,103.00 ¢.00 109,903.00
670110,000 Wagas - ADON 88,204.00 0.00 88,204 60
Subtotal [12A] Dlrector of NursesfAssistant Dlrector 198,307.00 0.00 198,307.00
Subgroup : [12B1]  RNs - Direct Care
630100.000 Wages - R.N. 601,917.0¢ 0.0¢ 601,917.00
630105.000 Wages - RN Orientation 30,632,00 0.0¢ 30,032.00
Subtotal [12B1] RNs - Direct Care 631,949.00 0.00 631,949.00
Subgroup : [12B2]  RNs - Adminisirative
670120.000 Wages « MDS Coordinalor 114,497.00 0.00 114,497.00
570130000 Wages - Infection Conlro! 62,604.00 .00 62,604.00
§570135.000 Wages - Ipservice 60,231,00 9.00 60,231.00
670145.000 Wagaes - Staffing Coordinator 49,687.00 .00 49,687.00
Subtotal {12B2] RNs - Adminlsirative 287,019.00 0,00 287,015,00
Subgroup : [12G1]  LPNs - Direci Care
§30110.000 Wages - LP.N. 968,417.00 0.00 966,417.00
530115.000 Wages - LPN Orientatton 17,761.00 0.00 17,761.00
Subtotal [12C1] LPNs - Direct Care 984,176.00 0.00 09684,178.00
Subgroup : [12D] Aides and Attendants
630120.000 Wagas - Aides 1,421,985.00 0.00 1,421,988.00
630125.000 Wages - GNA Orientalion 31,808.00 0.00 31.809.00
Subtotal [12D] Aides and Atiendants 1,453,797.00 0.09 1,453,797.00
Subgroup : [F2H) Recreation Workers
510100.000 Wages - Supervisor 36,234.00 0.00 38,224.00
610110.000 Wages - Regular 107,058.00 0.00 107.058.00
Subfotal [12H] Recreation Workers 145,292.00 .00 145,292.00
Subgroup : [12M] Social Workers/Case Management
820110.000 Wages - Ragular 95,485.00 0.00 95,485.00
Subtotal {12M] Social WorkersiCase Management $5,485.00 0.00 $5,405.00
Subgroup ; f12N] Markellng
T401#0.000 Wages - Marketer 3,173.00 G.co 3,178.00
Subtotal {12N] Marketing 3,178.00 0,00 3,%78,00
Subgroup : [120] Other
630430.600 Wages - Medical Records 33,481.00 0.c¢ 33,481.00
730935.000 ‘Wages - Financial Consultant o7,7608.00 0.0¢ 97,768.00
Subtotal [120] Other 131,249.00 0.00 131,249.00
Total [10-A] Salaries and Wages 4,983,183.00 0.09 4,983,183.00
Group : [13-B] Professional Fees
Subgroup : H) Distitlan
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Clieni: Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc.

Eagagement: Medlicald - Fountainviaw Care Center 2015

Pariod Ending: 83072015

Trial Balance: A.01-TB-CCNH

Workpaper: A.02 - Grouping Report

Account Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL
13012015 WINZ015

690660.000 Dieticlan Consullant 31,885.00 0,00 31,895.00

Subtotal [1] Dietitian 31,895.00 .00 31,695.00

Subgroup : [2] Dantlst

§30760.000 Dentist 9,955.00 Q.00 995500

Subfotal [2] Dentist $,955.00 0.00 9,955.00

Subgroup : [3] Pharmacist

858050.000 Pharmacy Consullant £,094.00 .00 9,094.00

Subtotal [3] Pharmaclst 9,094.00 .00 9,094.60

Subgroup : [§A] PT - Resident Cara

8008850.000 Purchased Services 270,494.00 0.00 270,494.00

Subtotal [54] PT -Resident Care 270,494.00 0.00 270,484.00

Subgroup : [A4] Medlsal Dlrector

530710.000 Medical Director 50,800.00 0.00 50,800.60

Subiotal [BA] Medical Director §0,800.00 0.00 §0,800.00

Subgroup : [HE] Other

6§30720.000 Medical Staif 17,500.60 0.00 47,500.00

Subtotal [BE] Othar 17,500.00 0.00 17,500.,00

Subgroup ; [9A] ST - Resldent Care

520950.000 Purchased Services 106,716.00 0.60 105,746.0¢

Subtotal [9A] ST - Resident Care 106,716.00 400 106,718.00

Subgroup : [10A] OT - Resident Care

§10950.000 Purchased Services 243,040.00 6.00 213,040.00

Subtotal [10A] OT - Resident Care 213,040.00 0.00 213,040.00

Subgroup : [11A2]  RN's - Administrative

Marcum 07 Contracled Service - MDS/Cars PLan Services 0.00 11,440,00 11,440.90
RJE-1 11.440.00

Subtotal [11A2] RN's - Adminisirative 0.00 11,440.00 11,440.00

Total [13-B] Professional Fees 709,494.00 11,440.00 720,834.00

Group : [15} Expenditures Other than Salaries

Subgroup : [1al} Workmen's Compensation

73025G.600 Workers Compensation 233,036,00 0.00 233,036.60

Subtotal [1A1] Workmen's Compensation 233,036.00 0.00 233,036.00

Subgroup : [1A3] Unemployment Insurance

730200.000 FUTA 39,236.00 0.0¢ 39,236.00

730205,000 SUTA 116,481.00 0.06 416,481.00

Subtotal [1A3] Unemployment Insurance 165717.00 0,00 155,717,00

Subgroup : [1A4] Saclal Secwrity [FICA)

73021C.000 ICA 287,050,060 0.00 287,050,00

730216.060 FICAM 68,267.00 Q.66 68,267.00

Subtatal [1A4] Saclal Securlty (FICA) 34§5,317.00 0.00 355,317.60

Subgroup : {1A5] Health Insurance

730300.000 Group insurance 424,671.00 .00 424,671.00

730310.000 Dental lasurance 1,043.0¢ G.00 1,043.00

730320,000 Vislon Insurance (7.106.06) .00 (7,106.00}

730340,000 Afiac insurance §,008.00) .00 {1,005.00)

Subtotal [1AS5] Health Insurance 417,602,00 0.09 417,602.00

Subgroup : [148] Life Insurance

730330.000 tife Insurance 6,038.00 ¢.00 5,038.00

Subtotal [1A6] Life [nsurance §,038.00 0.60 6,036.00

Subgroup ! [1AB)] Unlferm Allewance

§30400.000 Uniform Expense 196,00 0.00 196.00

710490.000 Uniform Expense 35.00 1,125,00 1,160.00
RJE-3 1.126.00

Subtoetal {1AB] Uniform Allowance 231.00 1,125.00 1,356.00

Subgroup : [1A9] Other

730260.000 Employea Benefit - Misc 10,087.00 (1,845,00) 8,242.00
RJE-3 (1.845.09)

Subtotal [1A9] Other 10,087.00 {1,845.00) 5,242.00

Subgroup : [1C] Bad Debts

730540.000 Bac Debt Expense 200,355.80 0.00 200.356.00

Subtofal [1C] Bad Debts 200,356,00 0.00 200,256.00

Subgroup : 110) Accounting and Auditing

730440.000 Accounting Fees 2563800 090 26,638.00

26,638.00 0.00 26,638.00

Subtotal [1D] Accounting and Auditing

126i2018
6,01 PM
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Cllant: Eastarn Connecticut Health Systenis, Inc.

Engagemant. Madicald - Fountainvlew Care Center 2015

Perjoc Ending: 9/30/2015

Trial Balance: A.01- TB-CCNH

Workpaper: A.02 - Grouping Report

Account Dascription ADJ JE Ref # RJE FiNAL
9/30/2015 U325

Subgroup : {1E] Legal

730430.000 Legal Fees 13,040.00 0.00 13,046.00

Subtotal [1E] Legal 13,040.00 0.60 13,040.00

Subgroup : {16} Cifice Suppiies

T30670,000 Office Supplies 14,976.00 0.00 14,976.00

730720.000 Small Equipman Purchase 1,254.00 0.00 1,254.00

T40650.000 Suppliss 22400 0.00 224,00

Subtotal [1G) Office Supplies 16,464.00 0.00 16,454.00

Subgroup : [1H1] Telaphone and Telegraph

730445,000 Teiephone 6.271.00 000 6,271.00

Subtotal [1H1] Telephone and Telegraph 6,271.00 0.00 6,271.00

Subgroup : [1H2] Ceilular Phones and Beepers

730485.000 Administralor Phone 830.00 9,00 830.00

740485.000 Cell Fhone 141700 000 1417.00

Subtotal [1H2]} Cellutar Phones and Beepers 2,247.00 4.00 2,247.00

group : [IK3] Resident Day User Fee

736820000 CT User Fea Tax 706,664.00 0.00 706,664.00

Subtotal [1K3] Resident Day User Fee 705,664.00 0.00 T06,664.00

Total [15] Expenditures Other than Salaifes 2,149,698.00 (720.00) 2,148,978.00

Group : [16] Expenditures Other than Salaries {cont'd) - Admin. and General

Subgroup : [4] Employee Travel

B16840.000 Mileage Reimbursement 79.00 0.00 79.00

736820.000 Travel & Seminar 1,083.00 0.00 1,003.00

730840.000 Mileage Reimbursemant 265.00 0.00 265.00

740646.600 Mileage Reimbursement 3,270.00 0.00 3,270.00

Subtotal {4] Employee Travel 4,707.00 0.00 4,707.00

Subgroup : [5] Education Expense

610830.0CC Educalian 268,00 0.00 258.00

630830.00¢ Educalion 1.377.00 o.00 1,377.00

670830.00¢ Egucation 337.60 0.00 337.00

720830.000 Education 146,00 0,06 146,06

730830.000 Education 2,058.00 c.0¢ 2,058.c0

Subtotal [§] Education Expense 4,176.00 0.00 4,176.00

Subgroup : [M1] Advertising Help Wanted

730510.000 Adveriising - Recruilmant 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00

Subtotal [M1] Advertising Help Wanted 1,460.60 0.00 1,400.00

Subgroup ; (M3} Advertising Other

730490.000 Markeiing 11,209.00 0.00 11,200.00

730515000 Adverlising - Promotienal 23,275.00 0.00 23,275.00

Subtotal [M3] Advertising Other 34,484,00 0.00 34,464.00

Suhgroup : (M7} Postage

7F30675.000 Poslage 4385.00 0.00 4,386.00

Subtotal [M7] Postage 4,385.00 0.00 4,385.00

Subgroup : [M8} Dues and Membership Fees fo Professlonal Assoclatlons

7F30810.000 Dues & Subscriplions 6,642.00 {6,642.00) 0.00
RJE-4 (6,642.00)

Subtotal [M8] Dues and Membership Fees to Professional Associations §,642.00 {5,842.00) .00

Subgroup : [M8A] fues to Chamber of Commerce

Mareunz 01 Chamber of Commerce .00 420.00 420.00
RJE-4 420.00

Subtetal [MBA] Dues ta Chamber of Commerce 400 420.00 420,00

Subgroup : [M9] Subscriptions

610510.000 Duas & Subscriptions 316,00 0.00 H5.00

Marcum 02 Subseriptions 0.00 6,222.00 6,222.00
RIE-4 6,222.00

Subtotal [M9] Subscriptions 318.00 $,222.00 6,540.00

Subgroup ; [M11} Services Provided by Contract

T30520,000 Software Maintenance 23,838.00 0,00 23,838.00

730850.000 Purchased Services 30,961.00 {18,352.00) 14,629.00
RJE-& {16,352.00)

Subtotal {M11] Services Provided by Contract 54,619.00 {16,352.00) 38,467.00

Subgroup : [M13] Other

T30270.000 Employae Pra-Employment Screening 125.00 000 125.00

FA0470.000 CQwmerlAdministrater Aflowance 479.00 0.00 474,00

730870.000 Licensas 1,361.00 0.00 1,361.00

112012016
G601 PM
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142012016
5:01 PM

Clisnt: Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc.
Engag : Medlcald - Fo Inview Care Conter 2015
Period Ending: /302045
Trial Balance; A.0T - TB-CCNH
Workpaper: A.02 - Grouplng Report
Agcount Deseription ADJ JE Ref # RJE FiNAL
9/30/2015 913012015
730900000 Miscellaneous 1,280,060 0.00 1,260.06
730910.000 Service Charges - Bank 3,144.0¢ 0.00 3,144.00
730950.000 Fines and Penalties 8.548.00 0.00 9,548.60
740650.000 Purchased Services 3.686.00 0.00 3,886.00
740800.000 Other 20,06 0.00 2660
Marcum 06 Nursing Home Week .0c 720.00 720.00
RJE-3 72000
Subtotal [M13] Other 14,953.00 720.00 20,673.00
Total [16] Expenditures Othor than Safarles (cont'd) - Admin. and General 130,834.00 {15,632.00) 115,252.00
Group : [18] Distary Basis for Allocation of Costs
Subgreup : [2A1] Raw Food
680680.000 Raw Food 325,084.00 .00 326.,694.00
Subtotal {2A1) Raw Food 329,094.00 0.00 329,094.00
Bubgroup : [2A2] Non-Food Supplies
690663.000 Chemicals 4,342.00 .00 4,342.00
BI0G70.000 Supplies (Naon-Food) 22,464.00 G.c0 22,484,00
690680.000 Food Supplements 8,066.00 0.00 8,066.00
£90695.000 Nutriticnal Supplements 791200 0.00 7.912.00
820720.000 Small Egquiprment Parchase 5,850.00 0.00 5,850.00
Subtotal [2A2] Non-Food Supplies 48,644.00 0.00 48,644.00
Subgroup : [2B] Purchased Services
650850.000 Purchased Services ' 1,380.00 0.00 1,360.00
Subtotal [2B] Purchased Services 1,360.00 0.00 1,380,00
Subgroup : [2D} Gther
6907C0.000 Equipmenti Rental 267.00 0.00 257,00
690730.000 Equipment Repalr & Malrterance 2,070.00 0.00 2,070.00
Subtotal [20] Other 2,327.00 0.00 2,327.00
Total 18] Dietary Basis for Allacation of Costs 161,445.00 0.00 381,445.00
Group : [18} Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs
Subgroup : {3A1] Bed Linens, etc...washed, ironed,.,
700680,000 Linen 18.655.0¢ 0.00 18,655.0¢
Subtotal [3A1] Bed Linens, ¢te...washed, irened.. 18,655.00 000 16,655.00
Subgroup : [IB) Purchased Services
700500000 Service Contracls 40,500.00 c.co 40,500,00
Subtotal [3B] Purchased Services 40,500.00 0,00 40,500.00
Total [19] Laundry-Basis for Allccation of Costs 59,155,00 0.00 $9,155.00
Group : [20] Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocation of Gosts
Subgroup ; [4A1] [n-Housse Care Supplies
710670.000 Suppliss 24,611.00 0.00 24,511.00
Subietal [4A1] in-House Care Supplies 24,511.00 0.00 24,511.00
Subgroup : [40] Other
710720.000 Small Equipment Purchase 5480 0.00 64.00
Subtotal [4D] Other 6400 0.0 64.00
Subgroup : [5A2] Purchased from
§50650.000 Drugs - Medicare Parl A 230,543.00 0.00 239,543.00
B50660.000 Drugs - Legend 35,475.00 0.00 35,475.00
B850670.000 Drugs - Non-Legend 3,150.00 0.00 3,150.00
850680.000 Suppiies 473,00 0.00 473.00
Subtotal [SAZ] Purchased from 276,641.00 0.00 278,641.00
Subgroup : [58] Medicine Gabinet Drugs
630600.000 Supplies (Hon-Medlcal) 4,418.00 0.00 4,418.00
B670660.000 Supplies {Non-Medical) 4,922.00 0.00 4,823.00
866690.000 Naon-Billable 141.662.00 0.00 141,582,066
Subtotal {6B] Medicine Cabinet Drugs 160,923.00 .00 150,923.00
Subgroup : [5D} Ambutancel/Limousine
630780.000 Ambulance 11,485.60 0.00 11,485.00
Subtotal [50] Ambulance/Limousing 11,485.00 0.00 11,485.00
Subgroup ; [5E2} Oxygen - Other
630730.000 Oxygen 45,316.00 C.00 45,318.00
Sublotal [FE2] Oxygen - Other 45,316.00 0.00 45,316.00
Subgroup : [5F] X-Rays and related radiological
630800.00¢ Radiology 14,837.00 0,00 14,837.00
Subtotal [5F] X-Rays and related radlological 14,337.00 0,00 14,837 00
Subgroup : [5H] Laboratory
630790.00¢ Laboralory 21,877.00 0.00 27 877.00
Subtotal [5H] Laboratory 27,977.00 0.00 27,077.00
Subgroup : [5]) Recrealion
610850.00G Supplies 4,5G9,00 0.09 4,509.00
510720.000 Small Equipment Purchase 89,00 0.00 £9,00
610850,00¢ Purchased Services 560.00 0.00 560,00
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Cliant: Eastern C ticut Haalth Sy , iie.

Engagemeant: Medicald - Fountainvlew Care Center 2015

Period Ending: 302015

Trial Balance: A.01 - TB-CCNH

Workpaper: A.02 - Grouplng Report

Account Description ADJ JERef# RJE FENAL
02015 3012018
610906.000 Other 328.00 0.00 328.00
Marcurm 03 Cabla TV 0.00 16,352.00 16,352.00
RIE-6 16,362.00

Sublotal [5]] Recreation §,486.00 16,352.00 21,838.00

Subgroup ; [§J] Other

$30775.000 Physican - Other £8.00 0.00 56.00

$30900.000 Other 1,895.00 0.00 1.886.00

§70700.000 Equipment Renlal 27,532.00 {2,550,00) 24,982.00
RJE-2 (2,550.00)

§70720.000 Small Equipment Purchased §,020.00 0.00 9,028.00

570850.000 Purchased Services 30,602.00 (11,440.00) 19,163.00
RJE-1 {11,440.00)

800670.000 Supplies 5,682.00 0.00 5,562.00

§10670.000 Supplies 3,440.00 0.00 3.440.00

820570.000 Supplies 102.00 0.00 103.00

850550.000 Billable 854.00 0.00 854.00

Subtotal [53] Other 79,006.00 {13,590.00) §5,108.00

Total {20) Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocation of Costs §38,336.00 2,362.00 540,633.00

Group : [22] Maintenance and Property

Subgroup : [6A] Repairs and Mainlenance

£70730.000 Equipment Repalr & Mainlenance 1,008.60 000 1,606.00

720680.000 Building Repair & Mainlenance 14,740,060 0.00 11,740.00

720670.000 Supplies 10,777.00 0.00 $0.777.00

720730.000 Repair & Meintenance 30,6¢ 0.00 30.60

Subtotal {6A) Repalrs and Maintenance 23,556.00 .00 23,556.00

Subgroup : {6B] Heat

720510.000 Gas 23,120.00 .00 23,120.00

Subtofal [68] Heat 23,120.09 0.00 23,120.00

Subgroup : [6C} Light & Power

720520000 Eleciricity 126,531.00 G.00 126,631.00

Subiotal [6C) Light & Power 126,531.00 0.00 126,531.00

Subgroup : [6D] Water

720530.000 ‘Waler 30,674.00 0.00 3067400

Subtotal [6D] Water 3067400 0.60 30,674,008

Subgroup ; [§E] Equipment Leaze

TI0TC0.000 Equipment Rental 3,892.00 9.0 5,802.00

730740.000 Copler Equipment 12,364.00 {6,175.00) 6,189.00
RJE-5 (6.175.00)

2008G6.00¢ Gther 15,689.00 0.00 15,099.00

Marcum 08 Bladder Scanner Lease 0.00 2,550.00 2.550.00

RIE -2 2,560.00

Subtota) [6E] Equipment Lease 31,455.00 [3,625,00) 27,330,00

Subgroup ; [6F] Other

B3GTGG.GO0 Equipment Rental 2,350.00 0.00 2,359.00

760720.000 Small Equipmeni Purchase 176.00 0.00 170.66

720525.000 Diese] Fuet 960.00 0.00 988.60

720540.600 Trash Removal 21,651.00 0.00 2%,651.00

720690.000 Grounds Maintenance 15,543.00 0.00 15,543.00

720695.600 Grounds Landscaping 8,863.60 0.00 8,863.00

720700.600 Eguipment Rental 2,451.00 0.00 2,451.00

720720.000 Small Equipment Purchase 3,247.00 068 3,247.00

720850.000 Purchased Services 22,535,00 .00 22,535,00

Mareumn 94 Copier Malnlenance 0.00 6,175.60 8,175.00
RJE -5 6,175.00

Subtotal [6F] Clher 77,817.00 6,175.00 83,992.00

Subgroup : [TD] Wovable Equipment

730550.000 Dapreciation 128,661.00 6.00 126,461.00

Subtotal [7D] Movable Equipment 128,451.00 0.00 128,351.00

Subgroup ; [9] Hental Payments

720855.000 Rent 420,000.00 0.00 420.000.09

Subtotal [9] Rental Payments 420,000.00 0.00 420,000.00

Subgroup : [108] Real estate taxes paid by lessor

730580.000 Real Estale Tax 72.625.00 0.00 72,625.00

Subtotal [10B] Real estate taxes pald by lessor 72,625.00 0.00 7262500

Subgroup : [10¢] Personal property taxes

730585.000 Properly Tex 9,761.00 0.00 9,761.00

Subtotal {10C} Perscnal property taxes 9,761.00 0.00 8,761.00

Total [22] Maintenance and Property

Group : [27] Interest and Insurance
Subgroup : [12D} Other Interest Expanse
T30560.000 Interest

Subtotal [12D] Otier Interest Expense

Subgroup 1 [14C1]  Umbrella

943,990.00

2,043.00
204300

2,550.00

.80

946,540.00

2,043.00

0.00

2,043.00

1/20/2016
6:01 PM
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Ctiani: Egstern Connaectiout Heslth Systems, inc.
Engagoment: Maedicald - Fountalnview Care Canter 2015
Period Emding: 8302015
Tifal Balance: A.01 - TB-CCNH
Workpaper: A.02 - Grouplng Report
Account Description ADJ JE Ref ¥ RJE FINAL
913012015 973012015
730530.000 Insurance £8,146.00 0.00 §85,146.00
Subtotal [14G1] Umbrella 88,146.00 0.00 88.146.00
Total [27] Interest and Insurance 90,139.00 0,00 90,189,00
Group : [30} Statement of Revenue
Subgroup : [TA] Medicald Resldents {CT only)
430100.000 Medicaid - Room And Beard {10,025,790.66) 0,00 {10,026,790.00)
Subitotal [1A] Medicaid Residents (CT only) {10,025,790.00) 0.09 {10,025,790.00)
Subgroup ! [1B] Madicaid room and board contractuat allowance
430111.000 Medicaid - R&B Contraclual Adjustment 4,664,795.00 .00 4,664,795.06
Subtotal [1B] Medicaid room and board contractual allowance 4,664,795.00 0.00 4,664,795.00
Subgroup : [3A} Medleare Resldents {All Inclusive)
400100.000 Medicare A - Room And Board {1,688,575.00} Q.00 {1,688,575.00)
Subtota {3A] Medlcare Residents (All Inclusive} (1,6B8,575.00} 0,00 {1,688,575.00}
bgroup : [3B} Medt: reom and board contractual allowance
400111,000 Medicare A - R&B Coniraciual Adjustment (766,791.00) 0.00 (766,791.00}
400112.000 Medicare A - Co-ing Adjusiment 343.00 0.00 343.00
Subtotal [3B] Medicare reom and board contractual allowance (766,448.00) 0.00 (766,446.00)
Subgroup : {44] Private-pay residents and other
410100.000 Frivate - Reom And Board (1,698,840.00) [X+H] (1,695,540.00)
450100.000 Managed Care - Room And Board (310,120.00} c.oo (310,120.00)
460100.000 insurance - Reomn And Board {27,325.00) 0.06 (27,325.00)
470100.000 Hospice - Raom And Board {162,230.00} C.0¢ {162,230.00)
Subtotal [4A} Private-pay residents and other (2,195,215.00} 0.00 {2,195,215.00)
Subgroup ; [4B] Private-pay room and board contractual allowance
410111,000 Private - R&B Conlractual Adjustmant 40,562.6¢ 0.00 46,562.00
450111.000 Managed Care - R&B Contractwal Adjustment ({68,257.00) 0.00 {68,257.00)
450111.999 Insurance - R&B Conbraclual Adjustment {2,380.60) 0.00 (2,380.00)
470111.000 Hospice - R&B Conlractual Adjusimen) 71,058.00 0.00 71,008.G0
505800.000 Manzaged Care & - Gonlractus! Allowance 45,080.00 900 45,080.00
Subtotal {48] Private-pay roaem and board contractual allowance 86,063,00 .00 86,063.00
Subgroup : {5A] Prescription Drugs - Medicare
400250.000 Medicare A - Pharmacy (396,037.00} 0.00 {396,037.00)
Subtotal [5A] Prescription Drugs - Medicare (396,037.00) 0.00 {386,037.00}
Subgroup : [8C) Prescription Drugs - Non-medicare
410260.000 Private - Pharmacy (5,760.00) 0.00 (5.760.00)
430260.000 Medicaid - Pharmacy (43,371.00) €.00 (43,371.00)
450250.60¢ Managed Care - Pharmacy (62,6058.00) .00 (62,608.00)
460250.000 Insurance - Phamasy {10,625.00) c.o0 (10.625.00)
A70G250.000 Hospice - Pharmacy (28.00) 0.00 (98.00}
Sultotal [5C] Prescription Drugs - Non-medicare {122,462.00} 0.00 {122,462.00}
Subgroup : [84] MKedical Supplies - Medicare
400200.000 Medicare A - Medical Supplles {£,949.60) 0.00 {1,846.60)
Sublotal [6A} Medical Supplies - Medicare {1,849.00) 0.00 {1,949,00)
Subgroup : [6C] Medical Supplies - Non-medicare
430200.000 Medicaid - Medical Supplies {10,450.00} 0.00 (10.460.00}
Subtotal {6C) Medical Supplies - Nen-medicare {10,450.00} .00 {10,450.00}
Subgroup : [TA] Physical Therapy - Medicare
400400.000 Medicare A - Physical Therapy (1,101,600.00) 0.00 (1.101,600.00)
500400.000 Medicare B - Fhysical Therapy (263,404.00) 0.00 (263,404.90)
Subtotal [TA] Physical Therapy - Medicare {1,365,004.00) 2.60 (1,365,004.00)
Subgroup : {7C] Physical Therapy - Non-medicare
410400.000 Privata - Physical Therapy (600.00) 0.00 (800.00)
430400.000 Medicald - Physical Therapy (170,400.00) 0.00 {170,400,00}
450400,000 Managed Care - Physicat Therapy (214,080.00) [X7] {214,080,00}
480400000 Insurance - Physical Tharapy (8,040,00) ¢.00 1{8,040.00}
505400.000 Managed Care B - Physical Therapy (46.800.00) 0.06 {46,800.00)
Subtotal [7C] Physicat Thezapy - Non-medicare (439,920.00} 0.00 {439,920.00}
Subgroup : [8A) Speach Therapy - Medicare
400500.000 Medicare A - Spesch Therapy (159,600.00) 0.00 (159,600.00)
500500.000 Medicare B - Speech Therapy 486,723.00) 0.00 {96,723.00)
Subtotal [8A] Speech Therapy - Medicare {296,323.00} 0.00 (256,323.00}
Subgroup : [6C] Speach Therapy - Non-medicare
430500.000 Medicaid - Spacch Therapy {15,360.00) 0.00 (15,360.00)
450500.060 Managed Care - Speech Therapy {28,680.60) 0.00 (28,580.00}
506500.06¢ Managed Care B - Speech Therapy {8,640.00) 009 (8,640,00)
Subtotat [8C) Speech Therapy - Non-medicare (52,680.00] 0.00 {52,680.00)
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601 PM

Ctient: Eastorn Cennecticut Health Sysfoms, Ine.
Engagement: Medicald - Feuntainview Care Center 2015
Pertod Ending: 930/2015
Trial Balance: A91-TB-CCNH
Workpaper: A.02 - Grouping Report
Account Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL
3012015 HINZ015
Subgroup : [9A] Cecupational Therapy - Medlcare
40045G.60C Medicare A - Occugpational Therapy {934,560,00) 0,00 {934,560.00)
50045¢.00¢ Medicare B - Cccupationat Therapy 2(31,005.00] 0.00 {201,005,00)
Subtotal [3A] Occupational Therapy - Medicare {1,135,565.00) 9.90 (1,135,565.00)
Subgroup : [80] Oceupational Therapy - Non-medicare
430450.000 Medicaid - Occupational Tharapy (109,440.00) 0.00 (109,440,00%
450450.000 Managsd Care - Occupalional Therapy {156,000.00) 0.00 (156,000.00)
450450.000 Insurance - Qccupatlonal Therapy {1,680.00) 0.00 {1,680.00}
505450.000 k { Care B - Occupaflonal Therapy 9,120.00] 0.00 (9.120.00%
Subtotal [9C] Occupational Therapy - Non-medicare {276,240.00) 0.00 (278,240.00}
Subgroup : [104] Qther - Medicare
400113.000 Medicare A - Sequestration 41,694.00 0.00 41,694.00
400300.000 Medicare A - Oxygen (2,148.00) 0.60 (2,148.00)
400350000 Medicare A - Equipiment Rental (4.075.00) 6,66 {4.075.00)
400800000 Medicare A - IV Therapy (23,042.60) ¢.00 {23,042.00)
400700.000 Medicare A - X-Ray {27.540.00% o.00 £27,510.00}
400850.000 Madicare A - Lab {238,492.00) 0.00 {238,452.00)
400860000 Medicare A - Complex Medical {%,126.00} 0.00 (1,426,00}
400900000 Medicare A - Contractual Adjusimeny 2,890,412,00 0.00 2,890,412.00
400899.000 Madicare A - Prior Year Adjusiment 3,326.00 0.00 3,326.00
450200.000 Managed Care - Medical Supplies (414.00) 9.00 (414.00)
500260.000 Medicare B - Vaccinas (6,050.09) 0.00 (8,850.00)
5009C0.000 Madicare B - Conlracluat Adjustment 363,502.00 Q.00 363,502.00
500901.000 Medicare B - Sequestralion 3:326.00 0.00 3,326.00
500998.06G0 Medicare B - Prior Year Adjusimant 11,843.00 0.00 11,943.00
505250.060 Managed Care B - Vaccines 900.00; 0.00 (900,00
Subtotal {10A] Other - Medlcare 3,007,646.00 .00 3,007,646.00
Subgroup : [10B] Othar - Non-medicare
419300.000 Private - Oxygen (76.00) .00 (76.06)
410850.000 Private - Lab (630.00) G.60 (e20.20)
£10900,000 Frivate - Confractual Adjustment 4,533.06 0.00 4,533.00
410899.900 Private - Prior Year Adjustment {73,821.00) 0.00 {73,821.00}
430260.000 Medicaid - Vaccinas {900,00) 0.00 (900,00}
430300.000 Medicaid - Oxygen {12,852.00) 0.00 (12,862.00}
430350.000 Medicaid - Equipment Rental {527.00} .00 (527.00)
430600.000 Medicaid - IV Tharapy {7.009.00% 9.00 {7.009,50)
430850000 Medicald - Lab (16,346.00} 0,00 {16,345.00)
430800.000 Medicaid - Conlractual Adjustment 385,127,00 0.00 386,127.00
430599.000 Medicald - Prior Year Adjustment 51,271.00 0.00 51,271.00
450260.000 Managed Care - Vaceines (150.00) 0.00 {150.00)
450300.000 Managed Gare - Oxygen (1,076.00) 0.00 (1,076.00)
450700.000 Managed Care - X-Ray (5.333.00) 0.00 (6,333.00)
450850.000 Managad Care - Lab {62,804.00) 0,00 (62,904.00)
450800.000 Managed Care - Contractual Adjusl 530,823.00 0.00 520,922.00
450999.000 Managed Care - Prior Year Adjusiment {3,136.00) 0.00 {3,136.00)
460700.000 {nsurance - X-Ray {552.00% .00 (652.06)
46G85G.000 tnsurance - Lab (2,122.00) .06 {2,122.60)
460900.000 insurance - Conlvaciual Adjusiment 23,018.00 G.Ce 23,¢18.00
460999.000 Insurance - Pricr Year Adjusimant (6,174.00) c.0¢ {6,174.00)
470900.000 Hospice - Contraciual Adjustment §3.00 .00 §8.00
470999.060 Hospice - Prior Year Adjustment (4,066.00) 0.00 {4,066.00}
505999.006 Managad Care B - Prior Year Agjusiment 7.801.06 0.00 7,801.00
Subtotal [10B] Mher - Nen-medicare §06,097.00 0.00 806,097.00
Subgroup : [15] nterest Income
589050.000 interest Income (26,00} 9.00 {26.00)
539055.000 interesi Chargad To Rasidents {118.00} 0.00 {118.00)
Sulotal [15] Interest Income {144.00} 0.00 (144.00)
Subgroup : [18] Gther Revenue
599080.000 Misc. Income (1,935.00) 0.00 (1,938.00)
Subtotal [18] Other Revenue {1,936.00) .00 {1,938.00)
Total [30] Statement of Revenue {10,170,139.00) 0.00 {10,170,13%.00}
Sum of Account Groups {83,765.00) 0.00 1{63,765.00)
Met {Income) Loss {83,765.00} 0.00 (63,765.00)
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Client: Eastern Connecticut Health Systems, Inc.
Engagement: Medicaid - Fountainview Care Center 2015
Period Ending: 9/30/2015
Trial Balance: A.01 - TB-CCNH
Workpaper: H.02 - Reclassifying Journal Entries Report

Account Description WIP Ref Debit Credit
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 1 D.01 - Page 93
Te reclass the MDS/Care Plan
Services the appropriate line of the

Marcum 07 Contracted Service - MDS/Care PLan Servic 11,440.00

670850.000 Purchased Services 11,440.00
Total 11,440.00 11,440.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 2 D.01 - Page 90
To reclass the bladder scanner leased
equipment to page 22, line 6e

Marcum 08 Bladder Scanner Lease 2,550.00

670700.000 Equipment Rental 2,5650.00
Total 2,550.00 2,550.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# I D.01 - Page 85
To reclass Misc. Benefits

710400.000 Uniform 1,125.00

Marcum 06 Nursing Home Week 720.00

730260.000 Employee Benefif - Misc 1,845.00
Total 1,845.00 1,845.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 4 D.01 - Page 87
To reclass subscriptions from the
dues line

Marcum 01 Chamber of Commerce 420.00

Marcum 02 Subscriptions 6,222.00

730810.000 Dues & Subscriptions 6,642.00
Total 6,642.00 6,642.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# £ D.01 - Page 20
To reclass copier maintenance from
the lease expense line

Marcum 04 Copier Maintenance 6,175.00

730740.000 Copier Equipment 6,175.00
Total 6,175.00 6,175.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # € N.02
To reclass cable TV from purchased
sefvices account

Marcum 03 Cable TV 16,352.00

730850.000 Purchased Services 16,352.00
Total 16,352.00 16,352.00
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VEHICLE COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

PURPOSE: To determine that vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidelines developed fo assist providers in
understanding what transportation costs are alfowable and how the costs must be documented.

Yes No  Support Filed ai?  Finding Issued?

Are all vehicles registered and insured in the facility's name? Request insurance cards
and current vehicle registration.

Are all purchase and lease agreements made in the facility's name?

Were mileage logs cbtained for facility vehicles claimed for reimbursement

Were the number of vehicles allowed for reimbursement determined?

Was personal use of the facility vehicles determined?

Has the maximum cost allowed for depreciation purposes or the maximum
allowablementhly lease expense been determined?

Were all newly acquired vehicle additions for the cost years specified to supporting
invoices and cancelled checks verified?

Were all motor vehicle additions physically inspected?

Conclusion:




